CuUIT
30712222863
30710839898
33714286949
30707227652
30710548591
30516813594
30705037392
30692117863
30682963464
30711183651
33709986509
30687796140
30645330184
30710618700
30708202866
30644812010
33711140439
30707185356
30710626517
30709322717
30688099044
30710998473
30711529507
30710935196
30710959990
30710788177
30710742061
30714749338
30714187712
30711076391
30710979959
30710027931
30709322717
30711176027
30646591909

MARCA
ALFA ROMEO
ALFA ROMEO
ALFA ROMEO
ALFA ROMEO
ALFA ROMEO
ASTRA
BMW
BMW
BMW
BMW
BMW
BMW
BMW
BMW
BMW
BMW
BMW
CHANGAN
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY

RAZON SOCIAL

BLACKROCK MOTORS S.A.
CENTRO MILANO S.A.
BRESCIA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
MARTELLI HNOS. S.R.L.
GLOKER TRUCKS S.A.
AURELIA S.A.C.L.F.
A.SANTOS S.A.

BELL MOTORS S.A.

BMW DE ARGENTINA S.A.
RHEIN MOTOR S.A.

BM CENTRO S.A.

BREMEN MOTORS S.A.

SERGIO TREPAT AUTOMOVILES S.A.

AUTO MUNICH S.A.

GENCO AUTOMOVILES S.A.
NATALIO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
BERLIN MOTORS S.A.
LAIDONG ARGENTINA S.A.
DAVIROX S.A.

FRE-BAL S.R.L.

MERCADO VICTORIA S.A.
RODADOS DEL SUR S.A.
TOSKANA S.A.

AMUR CARS.A.

AUTO NEW S.A.
AUTOMOVILES ORIENTE S.A.
AUTOS DEL PLATA S.A.

BIG CAR S.A.

CHERBEL S.A.

CHERY OESTES. A.

CHERY PILAR S.A.

CHERY SOCMA ARGENTINA S.A.

FRE-BAL S.R.L.
MB AUTOS S.A
MOTORSAB S.A.

LOCALIDAD

PILAR
CAPITAL FEDERAL
LA CALERA

VILLA GOBERNADOR GALVEZ

RIO GRANDE
CAPITAL FEDERAL
DEL VISO

CITY BELL
TORTUGUITAS
BAHIA BLANCA
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CORDOBA
GODOY CRUZ
ROSARIO

YERBA BUENA
CORDOBA
TOLOSA

HAEDO

BAHIA BLANCA
BAHIA BLANCA
DON TORCUATO
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

PROVINCIA
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CORD.
STA.FE
T.FUEG
CAPFED
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CORD.
MENDO.
STA.FE
TUCUM.
CORD.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED

TELEFONO

(02304)667760
()48033221
(0351)4848500
(0341)4926800
(142474671
(03327)444100
(02320)400269
(0221)4800505
()55556100
(0291)4515190
()45156348
(011)47891000
()47978800

(0261)4315637
(0341)4409499
(0381)4211044
(0351)4244512
(0221)4896423
(146353115

(0291)4563822
(0291)4550022
(011)47416424

()45230330
()45249500
(4383)0323
(4545)8909
(4659)0432
(02320)405405
(43198)8654
()46353115
(4683)4445



30710957793
30710706111
30711539405
33714924929
30710677952
30710576668
30711918767
30714213659
30710588739
30710389116
30711345953
33711023629
30710427123
30710945019
30712185852
30714271047
30712389660
30710583028
30714900680
30686983575
30714977365
30675796668
30710602618
30675424574
30675424574
30687743810
30715408976
30709630934
30688959329
30694524733
30676804907
33664896309
30681602875
30703479088
33708285809
30680242573
33516212549

CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHERY
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET

TAISHAN MOTORS S.A.

ZEN AUTOMOTORES S.A.
HONGSE AUTOMOBILES S.A.
MONTECARLO AUTOMOVILES S.A.
PATAGONIA AUTOS S.A.
AUTOMASS.A.

LOMAS AUTOMOTORES S.A.
MEZHER MOTOR S.A.
AUTOGLOBALS.A.

CHLOE S.A.

LUJAN WILLIAMS CHERY S.A.
ROMA WAGEN S.A.

ALCARAZS.A.

CATAY MOTORS S.A.

DRAGON AUTOMOTORES S.A.
HUTS.A.

SAMER S.A.

AUTO ASIA S.A.

BAUDENA S.A.

NATION SANTA FE S.A.

ASIAN CAR S.A.

EXPOCAR S.A.

SANGON CORP. S.A.

GEMSA AUTOMOTORES S.A
GEMSA AUTOMOTORES S.A
ARAUCAR MOTORS S.A.
AUTO TIGRE S.A.

AUTOTEAM S.A.

BELNORTE S.A.

CENTENARIO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
COMAR AUTOMOTORES S.A.
DALCROS S.A.

DANTE D'AMICO S.A.

FEDERICO LACASA AUTOMOTORES S.A.

FORTE CAR S.A.
FRAGA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
INTERAMERICA AUTOMOTORES S.A.

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
RESISTENCIA
RESISTENCIA
ESQUEL
CORDOBA

RIO CUARTO

LA RIOJA
MENDOZA
COQUIMBITO
MENDOZA

SAN RAFAEL
POSADAS
NEUQUEN
SANTIAGO DEL ESTERO
SAN LUIS

ROSARIO

ROSARIO

SANTA FE

USHUAIA

USHUAIA

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN
TUCUMAN

SANTIAGO DEL ESTERO
SAN JUSTO

EL TALAR

CAA‘UELAS

FLORIDA

CHIVILCOY

MAR DEL PLATA
CORONEL SUAREZ
PASO DEL REY

RAMOS MEJIA

SAN NICOLAS
CIUDADELA

AZUL

CAPFED
CAPFED
CHACO
CHACO
CHUBUT
CORD.
CORD.
L.RIOJ
MENDO.
MENDO.
MENDO.
MENDO.
MISIO.
NEUQU.
S.EST.
S.LUIS
SALTA
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG
T.FUEG
TUCUM.
TUCUM.
S. EST.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.

(0237)4871648

(03722)424800
(0362)4466797
(02945)450417
(0351)4859586
(0358)4650112
(0380)4465500
(0261)4254390
(0261)4932555
(02652)539009
(0262)7437327
(03764)452732
(0299)4402487
(0385)55549700
(0266)4439181
(0387)4956035
()4307200

(0341)4352002

(4342)6717
(02901)421000

(0381) 450-4300
(0385) 421-7978
(4441)6750

(011)45888000
(02226)421500
()47302100

(02346)427444

(0237)4683838
(4656)9693
(02477)443220
(4488)6667
(02281)433244



30684880868
30681189897
30661328939
30709331368
30679252859
685027115
30684046116
30688579275
30687297942
30687750493
30708941596
30708656018
30712488499
30600196622
30709608475
30646591909
30707510230
30709757888
30708257881
30708137193
30707091564
30691960109
30582253982
30691975491
30668477069
30681026386
30708591382
30542938362
30707995331
30669356451
30669728790
30711036195
30707218319
30708406631
30560438113
30707913874
30672188268

CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET

KIARA AUTOMOTORAS.A.
LAGO S.A.

MEGUI S.A.

ROYCAN S.A.

VICTOR H. TOLOSA S.A.
AUTOGON S.A.

AUTOMOVILES SAN JORGE S.A.

BETA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
CAR ONE S.A.

COLLINS AUTOMOTORES S.A.
DELIAUTO S.A.

DELSUR AUTOS S.A.

DORAL AUTOMOTORES S.A.
FOREST CAR S.A.

HARBIN S.A.

MOTORSAB S.A.

MUNDO CAR S.A.

THAUN S.A.

LUMAS.A.

CAR PLAN SRL

AURORA MOTORS S.A.
AKAR AUTOMOTORES S.A.

CAPSA CAMIONES PATAGONICOS S.A.

IMPORTADOS DEL SUR S.A.
CHEVENT S.A.

CHEXAS.A.

GMIS S.A.

JULIO C. TREACHI E HUOS S.A.
MAIPU S.A.

RAMONDA MOTORS S.A.
M.S. AUTOMOTORES S.A.
RUDAS S.A.

MILENARIA S.A.

ANDINA MOTORS S.A.
FULL MOTOR S.A.C.I.
LECAR S.A.

SANTA JOSEFINA S.R.L.

LA PLATA

BAHIA BLANCA
SAN MIGUEL
GENERAL SAN MARTIN
PILAR

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CATAMARCA
RESISTENCIA
BARRANQUERAS
COMODORO RIVADAVIA
TRELEW
COMODORO RIVADAVIA
ARIAS

CORDOBA

RIO CUARTO
CORDOBA
CORDOBA

VILLA NUEVA
CORRIENTES
CONCORDIA
GENERAL PICO
LARIOJA
GUAYMALLEN
MENDOZA

SAN RAFAEL

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CATAM.
CHACO
CHACO
CHUBUT
CHUBUT
CHUBUT
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORR.
E.RIOS
L.PAMP
L.RIOJ
MENDO.
MENDO.
MENDO.

(4451)5565
(4754)0061
(02322)432230
()46359759
(4924)4444
(4748)8888

(02344)454448
(143287440

(4588)8000
()46139435

(/49244444
(03833)431762
(0362) 4430426

(0297)4441142
(02965)429400
(0297)4465586
(03462)424000

(03525)423910
(0351)4859500
(0353)4532040
(03783)450700
(0345)4250999
(02302)436669
(0380)4461500
(0261)4253400
(0261)4246200
(0260)4446876



33709419639
33709419639
30683247150
30692319628
30672851838
30673702690
30691907399
30681287996
30681273219
30701519902
30674549527
33711935989
30689168597
30708390867
30647454530
30658837164
30689393310
30522536748
30711651337
33591094209
30549220955
30714749338
30714749354
30710216289
30522536748
30682450963

30710315546
30711651337
30711627959
30690746197
30547188760
30713713909
30643594729
30641803681
30641803681
30708568178

CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHEVROLET
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER

CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER

YACOPINI MOTORS S.A.
YACOPINI MOTORS S.A.
GONZALEZ AUTOMOVILES S.A.
SAHIORA S.A.

LIDER AUTOMOTORES S.A.
VENETO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
AMERICAN CARS S.A.

ANTIS S.A.

BORIGEN BETZEL S.R.L.
CHEVROMAXS.A.

COINAUTO S.A.

HCH S.A.

PESADO CASTRO MOTORS S.A.
COMERCIAL DEL SUR S.R.L.
CORBELLA Y ASOCIADOS S.A.
ALIVER S.A.

CHESTER S.A.

DIESEL SAN MIGUEL S.A.C.I.F.I.A.
GRUPO G AUTOMOTORES S.A.
HECTOR R. RESASCO S.A.

AUTOMOTORES JUAN MANUEL FANGIO S.A.

BIG CAR S.A.

BIG MOTOR S.A.

DETROIT 1925 S.A

DIESEL SAN MIGUEL S.A.C.I.F.1.A.
FCA AUTOMOBILES ARGENTINA S.A.
FCA IMPORTADORA S.R.L. (EX CHRYSLER
ARGENTINA SRL)

GRUPO G AUTOMOTORES S.A.
GUARNIEL S.A

GUINI S.A.

LONCO-HUE S.A.

MOTORVILLE S.A.

NORTHVILLE S.A.

PANAMER S.A.

PANAMER S.A.

S. TREPAT AUTOMOVILES S.A.

GODOY CRUZ
MENDOZA
POSADAS
NEUQUEN
VIEDMA

RIO GALLEGOS
SAN JUAN
SALTA

SALTA
ROSARIO
SANTA FE
RAFAELA
ROSARIO

RIO GRANDE

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN

ADROGUE EST
QUILMES

SAN MIGUEL
ITUZAINGO
BAHIA BLANCA
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

MENDO.
MENDO.

MISIO.

NEUQU.

R.NEGR
S.CRUZ
SJUAN
SALTA
SALTA
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG

TUCUM.

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED

CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED

(0261)4223142
(0261)4223142

(0299)4420920
(02920)431899
(02966)437005

(0387)4272872
(0387)4312030

(0342)4555090
(03492)420155
(0341)4376060
(02964)431375
(0381)4305180
(/42944440
(142572886
()44511991
(144817377
(0291)4559898
()43030490
(4383)0323
(4383)0323

()44511991
()57763333

(4891)7900
(144817377
(4523)2493
()43077100
()48017001
(4718)4060
(02322)474365
()47251100
()47251100



30649627572
30708571535
30579489177
30615614072
30708379456
30689559049
30612502354
30709953148
33541270499
30675796668
30675773943
30707211942
30696666780
30695882978
30666135470
30695470785
30709351768
30709121991
30714478520
30707473807
33707432409
30710452136
30647544378
30708873108
30709916307
30710838336
30688219570
30701755673
33700016469
30707872000
30619483053
30709013641
30715665197
30709063061
30708805188
30712436677
33709937559

CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CHRYSLER
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN

SIDWAY S.A.
SCHONSTATT WAGEN S.A.
VESPASIANI AUTOMOTORES S.A.
GENCO S.A.

AUTOMOTORES EL CONDOR S.A.
VALLEY STARS S.A.

ALCO ROSARIO S.A.

PESADO CASTRO DEALER S.A.
RICARDO C. BIELER S.A.C.I.F.
EXPOCAR S.A.

VIAA‘A AUTOMOTORES S.A.
ROLCAR S.A.

AUTOMOBILES LYON S.A.

BALUT AUTOMOTORES S.A.
BIGSUR S.A.

BLOIS S.A. (EX CREDIT CAR LOBOS S.A.)
CIA’'DANE S.A.

CITRONORTE S.A.

DIJON S.A.

ESPRIT POURTAU S.A.

FIERRO AUTOS S.A.

GERLI AUTOMOTORES S.A.

GRAFF SCHWERDT AUTOMOTORES S.A.

GUISUR S.A.
LA’EFFORT S.A.

LE MANS AUTOMOVILES S.A.
M.R. MOTORS S.A.

MOUNTY S.A.

PI INGENIERIA S.A.

REVOR S.A.

RIVIERA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
RODANO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
TOEGUEP S.R.L.

TOURS AUTOMOTORES S.A.
VERNON S.A.

AMITIE AUTO S.A.

AUTO LE MONDE S.A.

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CORDOBA
CORDOBA
GODOY CRUZ
MIGUEL LANUS
NEUQUEN
ROSARIO
ROSARIO

SANTA FE
USHUAIA
USHUAIA

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN
CIUDADELA
BAHIA BLANCA
MAR DEL PLATA
LOBOS
ITUZAINGO
FLORIDA
MERCEDES
CORONEL BRANDSEN
SAN MIGUEL
ZARATE
CORONEL SUAREZ
LANUS

TANDIL

QUILMES

LUIS GUILLON
QUILMES
MANUEL B GONNET
VICENTE LOPEZ
FLORIDA
PERGAMINO
BAHIA BLANCA
DEL VISO

BAHIA BLANCA
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPFED
CORD.
CORD.

MENDO.

MISIO.

NEUQU.

STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG
T.FUEG

TUCUM.

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED

()58113467
(0351)4886111

(0261)4315638

(0299)4422647

(0341)4268877
(0342)4561191
(02901)421000
(02901)437203
(0381)4006573

()4720103
(02227)424220
(4621)8000
()47301682
(02346)436216
(02223)445422
(146640721
(03487)442185
(02926)422182
()42413500
(02293)429742
(142246128

(142246128
(0221)4715926

()47601534
(02477)445200

(02320)407940
(0291)4565353
(011)47891000



30710379080
30597228984

30709273309
30690746197
30709564494
30660840199
30709384615
30714860956
33698371779
30707600620
33709439729
30711320780
30670530295
30704552382
30708843845
30668667747
30612476310
30711176272
30708127597
30711679045
30676410488
30707657029
30689595312
30710573863
30707698558
30709463787
30714651575
30715069209
30709223972
30709797367
30698320806
30707314571
30712525742
30707533818
30581697488
33710478169

CITROEN
CITROEN

CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN

CITRO OESTE S.A.
D ARC LIBERTADOR S.A.

DAMVILLE S.A. (EX PRIMA AUTOMOBILE S.A.)

GUINI S.A.

HICSA S.A.

LA"VOITURE S.A.

MAXIMO PINASCO E HIJOS S.A.
NIZA AUTO SA

NOTRE DAME ARG S.A. (EX BANZANO S.A.)

SELECT AUTOMOTORES S.A.
ESSOR S.R.L.

METZ SA

FIORASI E HIJOS S.A.

A.NAUM S.A.

PARRA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
SANTIAGO GIODA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
M.A.S. AUTOMOTORES S.A.
CIEL S.A.

PAMPEANA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
CITROANDES S.A.

HUGO HECTOR BRUNO S.A.
SEEWALD AUTOMOVILES S.A.
JAUREGUI AUTOMOTORES S.A.
ROUGE AUTOMOBILES S.A.
VERSALLES AUTOMOTORES S.A.
LE PONT S.A.

PARIS AUTOS S.A.

PARIS MOTOR S.A.

LOURDES S.A.

AUTOMOTORES J. PESADO CASTRO S.A.

LA BAGNOLE S.A.
MARSEILLE S.A.
NATION LITORALS.A.
NATION PARANA S.A.
NATION S.A.

EXPO SUD S.A.

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CATAMARCA
RESISTENCIA
TRELEW
CORDOBA
CORDOBA
RIO TERCERO
CORRIENTES

SAN SALVADOR DE JUJUY

SANTA ROSA
MENDOZA
MENDOZA
PUERTO RICO
CIPOLLETTI

SANTIAGO DEL ESTERO
SANTIAGO DEL ESTERO

SAN JUAN
SAN LUIS
SAN LUIS
SALTA
ROSARIO
ROSARIO
ROSARIO
SANTA FE
SANTA FE
SANTA FE
USHUAIA

CAPFED
CAPFED

CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CATAM.
CHACO
CHUBUT
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORR.
JUJUY
L.PAMP
MENDO.
MENDO.
MISIO.
R.NEGR
S.EST.
S.EST.
S.JUAN
S.LUIS
S.LUIS
SALTA
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG

(02346)429808
(4511)1134

(02362)435837
()43077100

(4568)1296
(02245)442220

()49616660

(145222252

(03833)452088
(03722)438500
(02965)431400
(0351)4851600
(0351)4745600
(03571)422337
(03783)450700
(0388)4240444

(0261)4203271
(0261)4203271

(0299)4782915
(03722)415900
(0385)4229922
(0264)4272952

()4438383
(0387)4228777

(0342)4534040

(02901)421000



30707465308
33707312179
30539521361
30668667747
30696887752
30708427949
30708427949
30622449834
30552483304

30640093842
20125243208
30651941314

30708400668
30695893449
30711127220
30711312907
33701563919
30714758809
30708028998
33708193629
30709406686
30710697759
30708941618
33711920639
30714061905
30712418431
20141312805
30710670397
20101681417
33711023629
30710427123
33710483189
30709173142
30710926421
30612502354

CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
COMIL
COMIL
COMIL
DAEWOO
DAEWOO

DAEWOO
DAEWOO
DFM

DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM

EXPOMOVILS.A.

GRENOBLE S.A.

FORTUNATO FORTINO Y CIA. S.R.L.
SANTIAGO GIODA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
COLCAR MERBUS S.A. (EX MERBUS S.A.)
GRUPO FENIX S.A.

GRUPO FENIX S.A.

AYL S.A

COAFIS.A.

MODENA S.R.L. (EX MODENA AUTOMOTORA

S.R.L)
LECCESE, DARIO FERNANDO
ACOPLAR S.A.

AUTOMOTORES NACIONALES E IMPORTADOS

ESTILO SA

BAHIA CAMIONES S.A.
DJSS.R.L.

GIUVIS.A.

MARTIN SANTOS S.A.
MOVILSUR S.A.

AVIMOT S.A.

CAR BUREAU S.A. (EX CAR BUREAU S.R.L.)
MAXNA S.A.

ONE SAW S.A.

RALITOR S.A.
AUTOLOGISTICA S.R.L.
C.R. EXCLUSIVOS S.A.
PLANUNO S.A.
CASTELLARO, HUGO DANIEL
SEVEK S.A.

ANDRADA, ELVIO OSCAR
ROMA WAGEN S.A.
ALCARAZS.A.

SYEN CAMIONES S.A.
CONTROL PESADOS S.R.L.
AMARELA S.A.

ALCO ROSARIO S.A.

USHUAIA
USHUAIA

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

MENDOZA
ROSARIO
ARRECIFES

MAR DEL PLATA
BAHIA BLANCA
QUILMES

LA PLATA

MAR DEL PLATA
BAHIA BLANCA
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
RESISTENCIA
RESISTENCIA
TRELEW

PARANA
CONCORDIA
SANTA ROSA

SAN RAFAEL
POSADAS
NEUQUEN
CIPOLLETTI
SALTA

ROSARIO

T.FUEG
T.FUEG
TUCUM.

CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED

MENDO.
STA.FE
BS.AS.

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CHACO
CHACO
CHUBUT
E.RIOS
E.RIOS
L.PAMP
MENDO.
MISIO.
NEUQU.
R.NEGR
SALTA
STA.FE

(02901)421000

(0381)4525100
(03571)422337

(011)52544000
(011)52544000
(/48588456
()48588456

(0261)4251500
(0341)4564499
(02478)453799

(0223)4814413
(0291)4886364
()42508858

(0221)4700707
(0223)4107873

(448)88355
(011)45052999
(0237)4781648
(/46745485
(5353)9894
(0362)4466797

(0343)4372631
(0345)4214675
(02954)246500
(0262)7437327
(03764)452732
(0299)4479824
(0299)4771040
(0387)4272000



30540504713
30709953148
30711450471
30711502234
30709406686
30658837164
30689393310
30522536748
30711651337
33591094209
30549220955
30714749338
30714749354
30710216289
30522536748
30682450963

30710315546
30711651337
30711627959
30690746197
30547188760
30713713909
30643594729
30641803681
30641803681
30708568178
30649627572
30708571535
30579489177
30615614072
30708379456
30689559049
30612502354
30709953148
33541270499
30675796668

DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DFM
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE

DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE

ORIO HERMANOS S.A.

PESADO CASTRO DEALER S.A.
SPLENDOR AUTOMOTORES SRL
USHUAIA AUTOMOTORES S.R.L.
MAXNA S.A.

ALIVER S.A.

CHESTER S.A.

DIESEL SAN MIGUEL S.A.C.L.LF.1.A.
GRUPO G AUTOMOTORES S.A.
HECTOR R. RESASCO S.A.

AUTOMOTORES JUAN MANUEL FANGIO S.A.

BIG CAR S.A.

BIG MOTOR S.A.

DETROIT 1925 S.A

DIESEL SAN MIGUEL S.A.C.L.LF.I.A.

FCA AUTOMOBILES ARGENTINA S.A.
FCA IMPORTADORA S.R.L. (EX CHRYSLER

ARGENTINA SRL)

GRUPO G AUTOMOTORES S.A.
GUARNIEL S.A

GUINI S.A.

LONCO-HUE S.A.
MOTORVILLE S.A.
NORTHVILLE S.A.

PANAMER S.A.

PANAMER S.A.

S. TREPAT AUTOMOVILES S.A.
SIDWAY S.A.

SCHONSTATT WAGEN S.A.

VESPASIANI AUTOMOTORES S.A.

GENCO S.A.

AUTOMOTORES EL CONDOR S.A.

VALLEY STARS S.A.

ALCO ROSARIO S.A.

PESADO CASTRO DEALER S.A.
RICARDO C. BIELER S.A.C.I.F.
EXPOCAR S.A.

SAN GENARO NORTE

ROSARIO
ROSARIO
USHUAIA

ADROGUE EST
QUILMES

SAN MIGUEL
ITUZAINGO
BAHIA BLANCA
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CORDOBA
CORDOBA
GODOY CRUZ
MIGUEL LANUS
NEUQUEN
ROSARIO
ROSARIO

SANTA FE
USHUAIA

STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED

CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CORD.

CORD.

MENDO.

MISIO.

NEUQU.

STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG

(03401)493173
(0341)4268877
(0341)4667340
(02964)430363
(0237)4781648
(/42944440
(142572886
()44511991
(144817377
(0291)4559898
()43030490
(4383)0323
(4383)0323

()44511991
()57763333

(4891)7900
(144817377
(4523)2493
()43077100
(148017001
(4718)4060
(02322)474365
()47251100
()47251100

()58113467
(0351)4886111

(0261)4315638
(0299)4422647
(0341)4268877

(0342)4561191
(02901)421000



30675773943
30707211942
30702702484
30667484819
30708397675
30696587724
30715031252
30703008808
30689345650
30539403997
30709383171
30709796492
30708659734
30711006431
30708199741
30714046639
30707939776
30714352837
30714546666
33709958769
30516813594

30685781502
30709277142
30600447145
30677367047
30714289507
33715245189
30711602123
30711327661
30686222086
30696493479
30686523795
30690417479
30708906391
30712099638
33710167589

DODGE
DODGE
FERRARI
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT

FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT

VIAA‘A AUTOMOTORES S.A.
ROLCAR S.A.

MODENA AUTO SPORT S.A.
ALIVAS.A.

ARMADA S.A.

AUTO DEL SOL S.A.

AUTO VENETO S.A.

AUTONET S.A.

AUTOS ZANET S.A.

BAHIA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
CARDYS S.A.

GENOVA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
ITALROUEN S.A.

LEGO POURTAU S.A.
MARINARO E HIJO S.A.
MONTANARI MACCHINE S.A.
PEARAS. A.

VERONA AUTOMOVILES S.A.
ABINGTON S.A.

ALDO JUAN PETTITI S.A.
AURELIA S.A.C.I.F.

AUTO GENERALI S.A. (EX AVINOU
AUTOMOTORES S.A.)

CAR GROUP S.A.

FICAMEN S.A.

FIERRO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
ITALS S.A.

JACK CARS S.A.

MOENAS.A.

NAVITRANS DE ARGENTINA S.A.
NOVO AUTO S.A.

STAMPA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
TARABORELLI AUTOMOBILE S.A.
TOPWEST S.A.

V. GONZALEZ AUTOMOTORES S.A.

VENEZIA AUTO S.A
LEDIAN S.A.

USHUAIA

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN

CAPITAL FEDERAL
TRES ARROYOS
PILAR

SAN ISIDRO

SAN NICOLAS
MAR DEL PLATA
QUILMES

BAHIA BLANCA
CORONEL SUAREZ
BAHIA BLANCA
ZARATE

CORONEL BRANDSEN

LANUS
PERGAMINO

MANUEL B GONNET

AVELLANEDA

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CATAMARCA

T.FUEG
TUCUM.
CAPFED
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED

CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CATAM.

(02901)437203
(0381)4006573
()48029910

(02983)433520
(02322)471490

(0223)4911044
(4224)7101

(0291)4561500
(02926)425260
(02954)450054

(02223)445402
(0221)4847200
(4217)4072

(4328)9003
(03327)444100

()45552132
()49514002

(02944)426209
(011)68415670
()32214800
()48071888
()40111111
(44848800

()46359759

(03833)437373



30645947343
30714232904
30535638116
30663381160
30709136719
30709136719
30669400167
30709414786
30709015911
30637851132
30711009775
30672063171
30707388745
33707859089
30672510275
30575314674
30556118155
30632702287
30709281824
30709281824
30708645326
30710830211
30708348348
30715609610
30517518103
30708594896
33712171079
30646252012
30707678468
30712125493
30691752751
30596220440
30712121870
30708367121
30538923482
33708227809
30527206533

FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FIAT
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD

SAN MARCO S.A.(EX SUZU SERVICE S.A.)
EL TENAZ AUTOMOTORES S.A.
FIORASI S.A.

MOTCOR S.A.

PINEROLO S.A.

PINEROLO S.A.

TURIN S.A.

ACANTILADOS S.A.

FULLCAR S.A.

MAPIC S.A.

AUTOMEKANIKA S.A.

DENVER S.A.

LORENZO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
PALERMO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
SEEWALD AUTO S.A.

PIRE RAYEN AUTOMOTORES S.A.
ROT AUTOMOTORES S.A.C.I.F.
CENTENARIO S.A.

NOVARA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
NOVARA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
ITALA S.A.

PARRA E HIJOS S.A.

FADUA S.A.

RANI S.A.

BETA S.A.

EDUARDO TROSCH S.R.L.
GARDONE VT S.A.

MENDEZ AUTOMOTORES S.A.
LIENDO AUTOMOTORES S.A.C.
FADUA TUCUMAN S.A.

PIAZZA S.A. (EX S.R.L.)
ALBERTO LOGARZO S.A.

ASPEN MOTORS S.A.
AUTOANDINA S.A.
AUTOMOTORES SIMONI Y CIA.S.A.C.A.
AUTOS DEL SUR S.A.

BALCARCE AUTOS S.A. (EX J.C. SUAREZ S.A.)

RESISTENCIA
COMODORO RIVADAVIA
TRELEW

SANTA ISABEL
MARCOS JUAREZ

LA CARLOTA
CORDOBA

PARANA

CHAJARI

FORMOSA

LA RIOJA

SAN MARTIN

SAN RAFAEL
POSADAS

PUERTO RICO
NEUQUEN

VIEDMA

RIO GALLEGOS
SANTIAGO DEL ESTERO
SANTIAGO DEL ESTERO
SAN JUAN

VILLA MERCEDES
SALTA

SALTA

ROSARIO
RECONQUISTA
ROSARIO

FIRMAT

RIO GRANDE
CONCEPCION

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN

LOBOS
CAMPANA
SAN JUSTO
LUJAN
AVELLANEDA
BALCARCE

CHACO
CHUBUT
CHUBUT
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
E.RIOS
E.RIOS
FORMO.
L.RIOJ
MENDO.
MENDO.
MISIO.
MISIO.
NEUQU.
R.NEGR
S.CRUZ
S.EST.
S.EST.
S.JUAN
S.LUIS
SALTA
SALTA
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG
TUCUM.
TUCUM.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.

(4703)1241

(0297)4444652
(02965)421160
(0351)4840081
(03584)422727
(03584)422727

(0343)4241100
(03456)424646
(03717)430841
(03822)436600
(02623)427566
(02627)436083
(03783)483111

(02920)425314
(02966)432105
(0385)4214442
(0385)4214442
(0264)4204759
(02657)430260
(0387)4224216

(0341)4824685
(03482)428723
(0341)4402525
(03465)423955
(02965)420655
(03874)271881

(02227)430857
(03489)448098
()46914001
(02323)420119
()42651919
(02266)422378



30541660190
33682997589
30538055391
30601496867
30709932884
30537963677
30611593038
30708569115
30607591535
30682874097
30518436453
33711178339
30691338866
33708095309
30684898058
30687722007
30697305994
30596220440
30707304886
30708389621
30711934754
30602900874

30709133086
33538766769
33712013309
30539855960
30708445963
30691550202
30540059078
30708489731
30538457627
30558242848
33520332419
30533863996
30586054798
30658329851

FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD

FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD

DESIMAR S.A.C.I.A.F.

FORCAM S.A.

GUILLERMO SIMONE S.A.C.I.F. Y A,
GUSPAMAR S.A.

LUIS STRIANESE S.A.
MAISONNAVE Y CIA. S.A.C.L.F.1.
MAXIMO PINASCO S.A.
MONTANARI MOTORS S.A.
MORRONE AUTOMOTORES S.A.

ORGANIZACION SUR AUTOMOTORES S.A.

ROAS S.A.C.I.F.

SAUMA ONE SAN ISIDRO S.A.
SIMONE AUTOMOTORES S.A.
SUDAMERICAN AUTOS S.A.
ZINGARO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
A.RUSSONIELLO S.A.

ABACK S.A.

ALBERTO LOGARZO S.A.
ARMORALUT S.A.

AUTO SPECIAL S.A.

AUTOBIZ S.A.

AUTOMOTORES MATADEROS S.A.

BRENSON AUTOS S.A. (EX DAVOS RENT S.A.)

IGARRETA S.A.C.I.

ORO TRUCKS S.A.

SERRA LIMA S.A.

SUR CAM S.A.

TRAMMEL S.A.

VIEL AUTOMOTORES S.A.C.I.F.1.
NORTE RODADOS S.A.
PABLO ELOY DONNET S.A.
DEL SOL AUTOMOTOR S.R.L.
PEDRO CORRADIS.A.
ALBINO PICCO E HIJO S.A.
ARMANDO DEL RIO S.A.
AUTOMOTORES MAIPU S.A.

GENERAL MADARIAGA
MORENO EST
CORONEL BRANDSEN
BAHIA BLANCA
LOMAS DE ZAMORA
CORONEL SUAREZ
DOLORES
PERGAMINO
MORENO EST
REMEDIOS DE ESCALADA
AZUL

BECCAR

CORONEL BRANDSEN
DON TORCUATO
TOLOSA

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
RESISTENCIA
RESISTENCIA
COMODORO RIVADAVIA
TRELEW

DEVOTO
CORDOBA
CORDOBA

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED

CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CHACO
CHACO
CHUBUT
CHUBUT
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.

(0237)4632025
(0221)4705852
(0291)4559898
()42440000
(02926)422506
(02245)446904
(02477)435276
(0237)4632025
()42256065
(02281)423135
(5281)1111
(0223)4189140
()47411803
(0221)4270058
(4612)7004
()58113467
(02227)430857
(/48676606
(011)56704700
()46548773
(/46874419

()43030291
(0299)4778228
()49612270
(142081417
(02322)423039
(147014446
(03722)475700

(0297)4445275
(02965)425900
(03564)481125
(0351)4701212
(0351)4859500



30609823190
30543028556
30539469084
33668705249
30596613736
30708305657
30670799820
30526212084
30587155695
30543181680
30689294770
30707036369
30707387498
30712463151
30518137960
30707246576
30554232902
30672606051
30599709386
30700957914
30614229426
30686674742
30707933484
30580988713
30518849634
30520231346
33537749879
30536304963
30518626821
30708298316
30708941618
30712418431
30711502234
30525417227
20209627893
30661816429
30715444395

FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FOTON
FOTON
FOTON
GALLOPER
GAZ
GAZ
GEELY

FORCOR S.A.

MONTIRONI AUTOMOTORES S.A.C.I.F.LA.

PETTITI AUTOMOTORES S.A.
VENERANDA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
AYALA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
SEBASTIANI AUTOMOTORES S.A.
BANCHIK AUTOMOTORES S.A.
FOLMER S.A.

JAMAS.A.

KARAM AUTOMOTORES S.A.

GOLDSTEIN AUTOMOTORES S.A.C.I.

MARTIN TRUCKS S.A.
MOTORSPORT S.A.
YACO TRUCKS S.A.
LOWE Y COMPAA‘IA S.A.
SELVA S.A.
ARAUCOS.A.CY.YF.
NATIVA S.A.

SAPACS.A.

AUTOSTOP S.A.

CALETA OLIVIA AUTOMOTORES S.A.

LO BRUNO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
LOMBARDI CAMIONES S.A.
PUSSETTO SALTA S.A.

ESCOBAR SANTA FE S.A.C.I.F.I.
GIORGI AUTOMOTORES S.A.
JUAN B. BESSONE E HIJOS S.A.
RAYCO S.R.L.

AUTOMOTORES TIERRA DEL FUEGO S.A.C.

LEON ALPEROVICH GROUP S.A.
RALITOR S.A.

PLANUNO S.A.

USHUAIA AUTOMOTORES S.R.L.
VILLAR S.A.

DER BEDROSIAN, MIGUEL ADOLFO
TECNO AGRO VIAL S.A.

ORIENT CARS S.A.

HERNANDO
CORDOBA
RIO TERCERO
OLIVA
CORRIENTES
CORRIENTES

CONCEPCION DEL URUGUAY

VICTORIA

SAN SALVADOR DE JUJUY
LA RIOJA

MENDOZA

GENERAL SAN MARTIN
MENDOZA

GODOY CRUZ

EL DORADO

POSADAS

NEUQUEN

ZAPALA

NEUQUEN

RIO GALLEGOS

CALETA OLIVIA
SANTIAGO DEL ESTERO
SALTA

SALTA

SANTA FE

ROSARIO

CAA‘ADA DE GOMEZ
SAN JOSE DE LA ESQUINA
RIO GRANDE

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN
CAPITAL FEDERAL
TRELEW

USHUAIA

CAPITAL FEDERAL

SAN JUSTO

CAPITAL FEDERAL

JUNIN

CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORR.
CORR.
E.RIOS
E.RIOS
JUJUY
L.RIOJ
MENDO.
MENDO.
MENDO.
MENDO.
MISIO.
MISIO.
NEUQU.
NEUQU.
NEUQU.
S.CRUZ
S.CRUZ
S.EST.
SALTA
SALTA
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG
TUCUM.
CAPFED
CHUBUT
T.FUEG
CAPFED
BS.AS.
CAPFED
BS.AS.

(0353)4962000
(0351)4883322
(03571)424550
(03532)421674
(03783)420001
(03783)450700
(03442)432880
(03436)424000
(0388)4250228
(03822)425555
(0261)4253400
(02623)421874
(0261)4133600
(0261)4321183
(03751)423292
(03752)451100

(02942)432022
(0299)4428652
(02966)422175
(0297)4851150
(0385)4393940
(0387)4233294

(0342)4560089
(0341)4322223
(03471)422060
(03467)461322
(02964)431298
(0381)4210510
(5353)9894

(02964)430363
(146836671
()44615263

(0236)4440015



30709324523
30715408712
30712103813
33715498729
30715486365
30715140183
30708467614
30714964700
30715431145
30711384827
33707884989
30709845132
30684724076
30710548591
30672385217
30708335572

30692653013
30715274279
30715088491
33710825519
30715141619
30715477692
30715399098
30710239556
30710239556
30660757380
30660757380
30666135470
33647382229
33647382229
20120593138
20120593138
30710706855
30710706855
30642966479
30642966479

GEELY
GEELY
GEELY
GEELY
GEELY
GEELY
GEELY
GEELY
GEELY
GEELY
GEELY
GEELY
GEELY
GEELY
GUERRA
GUERRA

HEIL
HINO
HINO
HINO
HINO
HINO
HINO
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA

PIHNOS S.A.

CHIAMO MOTORS S.R.L.

GE MOTORS COMPANY S.A.
GEJACK S.A.

RIVSE S.A.

FICAR AUTOS S.A.

HIPER AUTO S.R.L.

DALIAN S.A.

ANDINA GEELY S.A.
SABADEJO S.A.

COSTA AZUL S.R.L.

GRUPO BB S.R.L.
RIVIERAS.A.

GLOKER TRUCKS S.A.
AVELLI AUTOMOTORES S.A.
GUERRA S.A.

HTI CONO SUR S.A. (EX HEIL TRAILER INTERNAC.

S.A.)
JUMAO SUR S.A.
BAINORTE S.A.

HINO MOTORS SALES ARGENTINA S.A.

METROCAM S.A.

CENTROCAM S.R.L.
TECNOCAM S.A.

A.H.P. SAA

AH.P. S.A.

ABC VEHICULOS S.A.

ABC VEHICULOS S.A.

BIGSUR S.A.

CHETTA S.A. (EXCHETTA S.R.L.)
CHETTA S.A. (EX CHETTA S.R.L.)
CRAVEA, GUILLERMO JUAN
CRAVEA, GUILLERMO JUAN
ECKER S.A.

ECKER S.A.

GELARDI S.R.L.

GELARDI S.R.L.

TOLOSA

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
RESISTENCIA
CORDOBA
CONCORDIA

LA RIOJA
MENDOZA
POSADAS

SALTA

ROSARIO

RIO GRANDE
MIGUEL LANUS
ROSARIO

CAA‘UELAS

LA PLATA
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CORDOBA
ROSARIO
PERGAMINO
PERGAMINO

LA PLATA

LA PLATA

MAR DEL PLATA
MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ
TANDIL

TANDIL

MAR DEL PLATA
MAR DEL PLATA
BAHIA BLANCA
BAHIA BLANCA

BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CHACO
CORD.
E.RIOS
L.RIOJ

MENDO.

MISIO.
SALTA

STA.FE
T.FUEG
MISIO.
STA.FE

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CORD.
STA.FE
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.

(0221)14823760
(4699)0610
(4854)2355

(011)46863447
(0362)4488888
(0351)4858830

(0380)4438438
(261)4314443
(03752)450900
(03876)850659
(0341)4243333
(142474671
(03752)480699
(0341)4620011

(02226)431820

(4670)7000

(02477)416500
(02477)416500

()4720103
(147173663
(147173663

(0223)4727252
(0223)4727252
(0291)4564800
(0291)4564800



30653803547
30714546666
30707908145
30709318957
30709318957
30708462728
30708462728
30657695862
30711579628
30711579628
30715421972
30715421972
33708567189
33708567189
30708007761
30708007761
30577546777

30708594179

30708594179
30711451567
30711451567
33715509119
33715509119
30572928922
30572928922
30572928922
30572928922
30709233285
30709233285
33602124059
33670287179
30710577680
30710577680
20065564409
30711009384

HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA

HONDA

HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA

PALLADINO HNOS. S.R.L.
ABINGTON S.A.

ALPINA MOTORS S.R.L.
AUTOMOVILES PLAZA S.A.
AUTOMOVILES PLAZA S.A.
AUTOMOVILES DEL PILAR S.A.
AUTOMOVILES DEL PILAR S.A.
BAVARIAN MOTORS S.A.
BAVARIAN S.A.

BAVARIAN S.A.

CAPITOL MOTORS S.A.
CAPITOL MOTORS S.A.
CAVESE S.A.

CAVESE S.A.

F.BRIONES S.R.L.

F.BRIONES S.R.L.

HONDA MOTOR DE ARGENTINA S.A.

LIBERTADOR AUTOMOVILES S.A(EX
ESCANDINAVIAN MOTORS
LIBERTADOR AUTOMOVILES S.A(EX
ESCANDINAVIAN MOTORS
TARRAT S.A.

TARRAT S.A.

ZEITAKU S.A.

ZEITAKU S.A.

AMARILLA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
AMARILLA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
AMARILLA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
AMARILLA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
NORTH MOTORS S.A.

NORTH MOTORS S.A.

TRINOR S.A.

MACRO RENT S.R.L.

VEPAT S.A.

VEPAT S.A.

MASERA, LUIS ANGEL

MR AUTOMOTORES S.R.L.

BALCARCE

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
VICENTINI
RESISTENCIA
VICENTINI
RESISTENCIA
RESISTENCIA
RESISTENCIA
RESISTENCIA

COMODORO RIVADAVIA

TRELEW

TRELEW

MONTE BUEY
VILLA CARLOS PAZ

BS.AS.

CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED

CAPFED

CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CHACO
CHACO
CHACO
CHACO
CHACO
CHACO
CHACO
CHUBUT
CHUBUT
CHUBUT
CORD.
CORD.

(02266)430466

()48029000
(4788)8008
(4788)8008

()43077100
(011)43073834
(011)43073834

(4304)0900
(4304)0900
(4630)3500

()48024804

(148024804

(011)44811234
(011)44811234
()45041646

()45041646

(03722)461000
(03722)461000
(03722)461000
(03722)461000
(03722)463300
(03722)463300
(03722)466600
(0297)4445350
(02965)425378
(02965)425378
(03467)470102
(03541)421515



30711009384
30567926903
30567926903
30681104425
30681104425
30703167116
30703167116
30710219091
30710219091
30691905868
30710733925
30710733925
30644812010
30644812010
34684733496
34684733496
30676870403
30515911487
30515911487
30709780618
30709780618
30623893096
33710676319
30684603945
30707761152
30711056145
30661942777
30574096215
30710427956
30708615079
30708615079
30677879935
30684102830
30715339974
30582942311
30550005987
30710388314

HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI

MR AUTOMOTORES S.R.L.

RAMON SUAREZ AUTOMOVILES S.R.L.
RAMON SUAREZ AUTOMOVILES S.R.L.

RODOLFO MARCONI S.A.
RODOLFO MARCONI S.A.
CARSUR S.A.

CARSURS.A.

KAERI S.A.

KAERI S.A.

NIPPONCAR S.A.

AUTOSOL S.A.

AUTOSOL S.A.

NATALIO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
NATALIO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
NEOSTAR S.A.

NEOSTAR S.A.

PAGODA S.A.

LUCIANO PRETO Y CIA. S.C.C.
LUCIANO PRETO Y CIA. S.C.C.
YUHMAK AUTOMOVILES S.R.L.
YUHMAK AUTOMOVILES S.R.L.
YUHMAK S.A.

BUSAN MOTORS S.A.
CATENARO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
CONTAMER S.R.L.

DESDE ASIA MOTORS S.A.

F & C MOTORS S.R.L.

HYUNDAI MOTOR ARGENTINA S.A.

KAIMOR S.A.

LUGA AUTOMOTORES S.R.L.
LUGA AUTOMOTORES S.R.L.
ARCODISA S.A.

AUTOMOVILES RAMA S.A.
GUINI AUTO S.A.
INTERNATIONAL MOTORS S.R.L.
PRINCIPE AUTOMOTORES S.R.L.
RODOBENS VEHICULOS S.A.

VILLA CARLOS PAZ
CORDOBA
CORDOBA
PARANA

PARANA

GODOY CRUZ
GODOY CRUZ
NEUQUEN
NEUQUEN

SAN JUAN
RAFAELA
RAFAELA
ROSARIO
ROSARIO
ROSARIO
ROSARIO

SAN LORENZO
USHUAIA
USHUAIA

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN
SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN
SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN
PILAR

LA PLATA
TEMPERLEY
BANFIELD
ACASSUSO
OLIVOS

MORENO EST
BAHIA BLANCA
BAHIA BLANCA
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
E.RIOS
E.RIOS

MENDO.
MENDO.
NEUQU.
NEUQU.

S.JUAN
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG
T.FUEG

TUCUM.
TUCUM.
TUCUM.

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED

(03541)421515
(0351)4846400
(0351)4846400
(0343)4245600
(0343)4245600

(144826149

(144826149

(0264)4203030
(03492)450001
(03492)450001
(0341)4409499
(0341)4409499
(0341)4218999
(0341)4218999

(0381)4216130
(0381)4216130
(0381)4225928
(02322)421329
(0221)4255831
(4392)0224
(4244)0000
(147433488

(0291)4523555
(0291)4523555
(4301)0265
(4922)0064
(4307)7100
(4865)3059

(156)1326986



30708568178
30715130153
30715317806
30525417227
30710533926
33710016009
30691088711
33707723209
30708467614
30708007044
30600277045
33707705979
30612476310
30710910274
30707826068
30671422755
30707855327
30672194098
33707884989
30707677798
30709953148
30709259764
30710384688
30708298316
20117628117
33644208139

30710574363
30712501479
30715523317
30715501364
30715417223
30715521683
30664221078
30562271291
30715172808
30516813594

HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
HYUNDAI
INTERNATIONAL

ISUZU
ISUZU
ISUZU
ISUZU
ISUZU
ISUZU
IVECO
IVECO
IVECO
IVECO

S. TREPAT AUTOMOVILES S.A.
SEOUL MOTOR S.A.

UMA MOTORS S.A.

VILLAR S.A.

WINCAR MOTORS S.A.

HYU KAR S.A.

JR AUTOMOTORES S.A.

CORDOBA AUTOMOTORES S.A.

HIPER AUTO S.R.L.
TAMAGNINI S.R.L.
TAMAGNINI Y CIA. S.R.L.
TIEMPO MOTORS S.A.
M.A.S. AUTOMOTORES S.A.
BANCHIK IMPORTADOS S.A.
MAIPU PLACE S.A.

EURO MOTORS S.A.

DIPAR S.R.L.

SUR AUTOMOTORES S.R.L.
COSTA AZUL S.R.L.

SUR CAR S.A.

PESADO CASTRO DEALER S.A.
RUEDAMOTOR S.A.
ALPEROVICH GROUP S.R.L.

LEON ALPEROVICH GROUP S.A.

MURNOZ, JUAN CARLOS

CORPORACION DE INVERSIONES S.A.
ISUZU VEHICULOS COMERCIALES DE ARGENTINA

SA

CREADAMI S.A.
DETROIT SERVICE S.A.
NIPPON AMSAT S.R.L.
ESCOBAR LITORALS.A.
SAWA MOTORS S.R.L.
CAMBAS.A.

IVECAM S.A.

PUNTO TRUCK S.A.
AURELIA S.A.C.L.F.

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
COMODORO RIVADAVIA
TRELEW

CORDOBA

CORDOBA

SAN FRANCISCO

SAN FRANCISCO
CORDOBA

CORRIENTES
CONCEPCION DEL URUGUAY
PARANA

FORMOSA

CORONEL DORREGO
SAN RAFAEL

POSADAS

NEUQUEN

ROSARIO

USHUAIA

LOS POCITOS

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN

CAPITAL FEDERAL

OLIVOS

CAPITAL FEDERAL
RESISTENCIA

SAN RAFAEL

SANTA FE

YERBA BUENA

BAHIA BLANCA
GENERAL SAN MARTIN
MAR DEL PLATA
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CHUBUT
CHUBUT
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORR.
E.RIOS
E.RIOS
FORMO.
MENDO.
MENDO.
MISIO.
NEUQU.
STA.FE
T.FUEG
TUCUM.
TUCUM.

CAPFED

BS.AS.
CAPFED
CHACO
MENDO.
STA.FE
TUCUM.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED

(011)45041085

(146836671

(011)47015275
(0297)4482106
(02965)425510
(0351)4887540
(0351)4858830
(03564)420963
(03564)425478
(0351)4887540
(03783)450700
(03442)430350
(0343)4342992
(03717)421107
(0261)4313517

(03752)450900
(0299)4402487
(0341)4268877
(02901)430664
(0381)4374060
(0381)4210510

(4799)0601

(0362)4466797
(0260)4517635

(0381)4351390
(0291)4886895
()47533222

(0223)4462365
(03327)444100



30600447145
30711327661
30650408922
30535638116
30672385217

30654480857
30715609610
30517518103
30710293852
30697232768
30710793561
30710793561
30710258755
30708390867
30658837164
30689393310
30522536748
30711651337
33591094209
30549220955
30714749338
30714749354
30710216289
30522536748
30682450963

30710315546
30711651337
30711627959
30690746197
30547188760
30713713909
30643594729
30641803681
30641803681
30708568178

IVECO
IVECO
IVECO
IVECO
IVECO

IVECO
IVECO
IVECO
IVECO
IVECO
JAGUAR
JAGUAR
JAGUAR
JAGUAR
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP

JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP

FICAMEN S.A.

NAVITRANS DE ARGENTINA S.A.
CHACO SERVICIOS S.A.

FIORASI S.A.

AVELLI AUTOMOTORES S.A.

DIESEL ALEJANDRO I S.A. (EX DIESEL LA VELOZ

S.A.)

RANI S.A.

BETAS.A.

SURTRUCK S.A.

ORTEGA CAMIONES S.A.
DITECAR S.A.

DITECAR S.A.

SUR VALLEY S.A.
COMERCIAL DEL SUR S.R.L.
ALIVER S.A.

CHESTER S.A.

DIESEL SAN MIGUEL S.A.C.I.F.I.A.
GRUPO G AUTOMOTORES S.A.
HECTOR R. RESASCO S.A.

AUTOMOTORES JUAN MANUEL FANGIO S.A.

BIG CAR S.A.

BIG MOTOR S.A.

DETROIT 1925 S.A

DIESEL SAN MIGUEL S.A.C.I.F.1.A.
FCA AUTOMOBILES ARGENTINA S.A.
FCA IMPORTADORA S.R.L. (EX CHRYSLER
ARGENTINA SRL)

GRUPO G AUTOMOTORES S.A.
GUARNIEL S.A

GUINI S.A.

LONCO-HUE S.A.

MOTORVILLE S.A.

NORTHVILLE S.A.

PANAMER S.A.

PANAMER S.A.

S. TREPAT AUTOMOVILES S.A.

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
RESISTENCIA
TRELEW

MIGUEL LANUS

SALTA

SALTA

ROSARIO
USHUAIA
ALDERETES
VICENTE LOPEZ
CAPITAL FEDERAL
GODOY CRUZ
RIO GRANDE
ADROGUE EST
QUILMES

SAN MIGUEL
ITUZAINGO
BAHIA BLANCA
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPFED
CAPFED
CHACO
CHUBUT
MISIO.

SALTA
SALTA
STA.FE
T.FUEG
TUCUM.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
MENDO.
T.FUEG
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED

CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED

()32214800

(03722)464057
(02965)421160
(03752)480699

(0341)4824685
(02901)433386
(0381)4941519
()48373400
()48373400
(0261)5247933
(02964)431375
(/42944440
(142572886
()44511991
(144817377
(0291)4559898
()43030490
(4383)0323
(4383)0323

()44511991
()57763333

(4891)7900
(144817377
(4523)2493
()43077100
()48017001
(4718)4060
(02322)474365
()47251100
()47251100



30649627572
30708571535
30579489177
30615614072
30708379456
30689559049
30612502354
30709953148
33541270499
30675796668
30675773943
30707211942
30651941314

30708400668
30711127220
33701563919
30714758809
30708028998
30709406686
30708941618
33711920639
30714061905
30712418431
30698873872
20141312805
30710670397
20101681417
30710427123
33710483189
30540504713
30709953148
30711502234
30709406686
30697683360

30708400668

JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
JEEP
IMC

IMC
IMC
IMC
IMC
IMC
IMC
IMC
IMC
IMC
IMC
IMC
IMC
IMC
IMC
IMC
JMC
IMC
JMC
IMC
JMC
KAMAZ

KIA

SIDWAY S.A.

SCHONSTATT WAGEN S.A.
VESPASIANI AUTOMOTORES S.A.
GENCO S.A.

AUTOMOTORES EL CONDOR S.A.
VALLEY STARS S.A.

ALCO ROSARIO S.A.

PESADO CASTRO DEALER S.A.
RICARDO C. BIELER S.A.C.I.F.
EXPOCAR S.A.

VIAA‘A AUTOMOTORES S.A.
ROLCAR S.A.

ACOPLAR S.A.

AUTOMOTORES NACIONALES E IMPORTADOS
ESTILO SA

DJSS.R.L.

MARTIN SANTOS S.A.

MOVILSUR S.A.

AVIMOT S.A.

MAXNA S.A.

RALITOR S.A.

AUTOLOGISTICA S.R.L.

C.R. EXCLUSIVOS S.A.

PLANUNO S.A.

AUTOMOTORES CHAHIN S.R.L.
CASTELLARO, HUGO DANIEL
SEVEK S.A.

ANDRADA, ELVIO OSCAR
ALCARAZS.A.

SYEN CAMIONES S.A.

ORIO HERMANOS S.A.

PESADO CASTRO DEALER S.A.
USHUAIA AUTOMOTORES S.R.L.
MAXNA S.A.

CORRAMET S.A.

AUTOMOTORES NACIONALES E IMPORTADOS
ESTILO SA

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CORDOBA
CORDOBA
GODOY CRUZ
MIGUEL LANUS
NEUQUEN
ROSARIO
ROSARIO
SANTA FE
USHUAIA
USHUAIA

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN

ARRECIFES

MAR DEL PLATA
QUILMES

MAR DEL PLATA
BAHIA BLANCA
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
RESISTENCIA
RESISTENCIA
TRELEW
COSQUIN
PARANA
CONCORDIA
SANTA ROSA
POSADAS
NEUQUEN

SAN GENARO NORTE

ROSARIO
USHUAIA

CAPITAL FEDERAL

MAR DEL PLATA

CAPFED
CORD.
CORD.
MENDO.
MISIO.
NEUQU.
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG
T.FUEG
TUCUM.
BS.AS.

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CHACO
CHACO
CHUBUT
CORD.
E.RIOS
E.RIOS
L.PAMP
MISIO.
NEUQU.
STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG

CAPFED

BS.AS.

()58113467
(0351)4886111

(0261)4315638

(0299)4422647

(0341)4268877
(0342)4561191
(02901)421000
(02901)437203
(0381)4006573
(02478)453799

(0223)4814413
()42508858
(0223)4107873

(448)88355
(0237)4781648
(5353)9894
(0362)4466797

(03541)451937
(0343)4372631
(0345)4214675
(02954)246500
(03764)452732
(0299)4479824
(03401)493173
(0341)4268877
(02964)430363
(0237)4781648
(4351)1303

(0223)4814413



30711312907
33709664919
30711275807
30709941832
30660827478
30710199546
30707908145
30711289336
30714749338
30582221533
33708193629
30715406817
30711237816
30710697759
30715508172
30711366691
33711920639
30698873872
30709866245
30710351135
30710670397
30615614072
33707884989
30518551619
30707677798
30710765339
30715593765
30612502354
30518626821
30675796668
30711502234
30709936855
30691782502
30701252892
33517005849
30710793561
30710793561

KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
KIA
LADA
LADA
LAND ROVER
LAND ROVER

GIUVI S.A.

GRUPO ROBLE S.A.

KARTAND S.A.

MUNDO VICTOR S.R.L.

SEDAN AUTOMOTORES S.R.L.
TAEGU AUTOMOTORES S.A.
ALPINA MOTORS S.R.L.
AUTOPREMIUM S.A.

BIG CARS.A.

CABRIOLET S.A.

CAR BUREAU S.A. (EX CAR BUREAU S.R.L.)
KIJACK S.A.

MADISON AUTOMOTORES S.A.
ONE SAW S.A.

SPECTRA MOTORS S.A.

TOP CARS S. A.
AUTOLOGISTICA S.R.L.
AUTOMOTORES CHAHIN S.R.L.
GAMOT S.A.

CORRIENTES AURORA GROUP S.A.
SEVEK S.A.

GENCO S.A.

COSTA AZUL S.R.L.

YAPEYU S.A.C.I.F.

SUR CARS.A.

SURCOS MOTORS S.A.

CP MOTORS S.R.L.

ALCO ROSARIO S.A.

AUTOMOTORES TIERRA DEL FUEGO S.A.C.

EXPOCAR S.A.

USHUAIA AUTOMOTORES S.R.L.
ALPEROVICH MOTORS S.R.L.

LEON ALPEROVICH DE TUCUMAN S.A.
AUTOS LADA DE ARGENTINA S.A.
MANRIQUE AUTOMOTORES SACIF
DITECAR S.A.

DITECAR S.A.

LA PLATA

BAHIA BLANCA
TANDIL

GENERAL VILLEGAS
BAHIA BLANCA
BAHIA BLANCA
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
RESISTENCIA
COSQUIN
CORDOBA
CORRIENTES
CONCORDIA
GODOY CRUZ
POSADAS
POSADAS
NEUQUEN
NEUQUEN

SALTA

ROSARIO

RIO GRANDE
USHUAIA
USHUAIA

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN
SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
VICENTE LOPEZ

CAPITAL FEDERAL

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CHACO
CORD.
CORD.
CORR.
E.RIOS

MENDO.

MISIO.
MISIO.

NEUQU.
NEUQU.

SALTA

STA.FE
T.FUEG
T.FUEG
T.FUEG

TUCUM.
TUCUM.

CAPFED
CAPFED
BS.AS.

CAPFED

(0221)4700707
(0291)4557797
(02293)434341
(03388)421543
(0291)4561133
(0291)4563661
()48029000

(02322)663500
(4383)0323

(011)45052999

(011)47934400
(/46745485

(011)45752000
(0362)4466797
(03541)451937
(0351)4887600
(03783)473647
(0345)4214675
(0261)4315638
(03752)450900
(03752)451517
(0299)4402487

(0381)4530680

(02964)431298
(02901)421000
(02964)430363
(0381)4221331
(0381)4221331
()47952016

(/48373400
()48373400



30710258755
30711234426
30518626821
30708390867
33710676319
30684603945
30714438634
30710427956
30715451928
30708615079
30708615079
30715403869
33715458069
30715142542
30715537504
30684102830
30715132423
30715060732
30715222813
30711917779
30710350694
30715550381
20141312805
30709953148
30709259764
30715602241
30608027102
30696887752
30683993286
30702702484
33522028369
30534961207
30539510890
30522240946
30715561332
30636741120
30522536748

LAND ROVER
LAND ROVER
LAND ROVER
LAND ROVER
LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN

LIFAN
MARCOPOLO
MARCOPOLO
MARCOPOLO
MASERATI
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ

SUR VALLEY S.A.
STERN MOTORS S.A

AUTOMOTORES TIERRA DEL FUEGO S.A.C.

COMERCIAL DEL SUR S.R.L.
BUSAN MOTORS S.A.

CATENARO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
JUNIN MULTIMARCAS S.R.L.
KAIMOR S.A.

LI FORT AUTOMOTORES S.A.
LUGA AUTOMOTORES S.R.L.
LUGA AUTOMOTORES S.R.L.
LUGA GROUP S.A.

NAFIL OESTE S.A.

NEWFAN MOTORS S.R.L.
SOLUCIONES DE MOVILIDAD S.A.
AUTOMOVILES RAMA S.A.
CHINATECH S.A.

FOUR GROUP BUENOS AIRES S.A.
LI JACK S.A.

LIFCAR S.A.

GRUPO NUEVO HORIZONTE S.R.L.
A. NAUM E HUOS S.A.
CASTELLARO, HUGO DANIEL
PESADO CASTRO DEALER S.A.
RUEDAMOTOR S.A.

GUERRA HERMANOS S.R.L.
METALPAR ARGENTINA S.A.
COLCAR MERBUS S.A. (EX MERBUS S.A.)
MARCOPOLO LATINOAMERICA S.A.
MODENA AUTO SPORT S.A.
ANTARES S.A.

AUSTRAL MOTOR S.A.
AUTOMOTORES HAEDO S.A.
BARI S.A.C.ILLT.

BESTEN HANDLER S.A.

CIGLIUTTI GUERINI S.A.C.I.F.LY A.
DIESEL SAN MIGUEL S.A.C.L.F.1.A.

GODOY CRUZ
ROSARIO

RIO GRANDE

RIO GRANDE
PILAR

LA PLATA
PERGAMINO
MORENO EST
TANDIL

BAHIA BLANCA
BAHIA BLANCA
BAHIA BLANCA
MARIANO MORENO
ACASSUSO
MUNRO

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
RESISTENCIA
CORDOBA
PARANA
ROSARIO
USHUAIA

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN
LOMA HERMOSA
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
TRENQUE LAUQUEN
TRES ARROYOS
MORON

TANDIL

PILAR

ALDO BONZI

SAN MIGUEL

MENDO.
STA.FE
T.FUEG
T.FUEG
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CHACO
CORD.
E.RIOS
STA.FE
T.FUEG
TUCUM.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.

(0261)5247933
(0341)4477589
(02964)431298
(02964)431375
(02322)421329
(0221)4255831

(0291)4523555
(0291)4523555
(0291)4515555

(4742)7929

(4922)0064
()20741383
(011)46351919
(011)52805000
(2150)9444
(3624)262181

(0343)4372631
(0341)4268877
(02901)430664

()47398228

()43155015
()48029910
(02392)430395
(02983)426053
()44891083
(02293)447955

(4442)3254
()44511991



30638701452
30608027102
30537636862
30542632913
30646049098
30532018702
33540545419
30631481856
30549220955
30580384931
30696887752
30622139010
30522536748
30547188760
30560955150
30715050958
30636963565
30561568320
30711631468
30579489177
30574875176
30708601337
30543308214
30708379456
30689559049

30654480857
33541270499
30711234426
30708848960

30707401016
30707211942
30696887752
30708427949
30708427949
30608027102

MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ

MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ

MERCEDES BENZ
MERCEDES BENZ

EIROA AUTOMOTORES S.A
METALPAR ARGENTINA S.A.

SERVANDO PEDRIDO S.A.I.C.I.F.

SUIZA S.A.C.I.F.I.

TAURO AUTOMOTORES S.A.

ALENCO S.A.I.C.

ARMANDO J. RIOS S.A.C.L.F.

AUTOBUS S.A.

AUTOMOTORES JUAN MANUEL FANGIO S.A.
AUTOMOTORES LA FAVORITA S.A.

COLCAR MERBUS S.A. (EX MERBUS S.A.)
COLLADO AUTOMOTORES S.A.

DIESEL SAN MIGUEL S.A.C.I.F.I.A.
LONCO-HUE S.A.

TALLERES BELGRANO S.A.C.I.F.I.

RADER S.A.

BREMEN AUTOMOTORES S.A

CANTORE S.A.C.L.F. E .

COLCOR S.A.

VESPASIANI AUTOMOTORES S.A.
AUTOMOTORES MEGA S.A.

VERTRAUEN AUTOMOTORES S.A.

ARTURO YACOPINI E HIJOS S.A.
AUTOMOTORES EL CONDOR S.A.

VALLEY STARS S.A.

DIESEL ALEJANDRO I S.A. (EX DIESEL LA VELOZ
S.A.)

RICARDO C. BIELER S.A.C.I.F.

STERN MOTORS S.A

TRUCKSTORE S.A.

MARIO BONETTO RODADOS Y SERVICIOS S.A.

ROLCAR S.A.

MERCEDES BENZ/COM COLCAR MERBUS S.A. (EX MERBUS S.A.)
MERCEDES BENZ/COM GRUPO FENIX S.A.

MERCEDES BENZ/COM GRUPO FENIX S.A.

MERCEDES BENZ/MAR METALPAR ARGENTINA S.A.

LYNCH

LOMA HERMOSA
MONTE GRANDE
CARLOS CASARES
CARLOS CASARES
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

COMODORO RIVADAVIA

CORDOBA

RIO CUARTO
CORDOBA
CORDOBA
PARANA
SANTA ROSA
GODOY CRUZ
MIGUEL LANUS
NEUQUEN

SALTA

SANTA FE
ROSARIO
ROSARIO

USHUAIA

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
LOMA HERMOSA

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CHUBUT
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
E.RIOS
L.PAMP
MENDO.
MISIO.
NEUQU.

SALTA
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE

T.FUEG
TUCUM.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
BS.AS.

()47541426
()47398228
()42905060
(02395)452470
(02395)451160
(049124141
(146351277
()46865000
()43030490
(4911)4477

()43054078
()44511991
()48017001

(0351)4884114
(0358)4645880
(0351)4703525

(0343)4243455

(0299)4422647

(0342)4561191
(0341)4477589

(02901)433590
(0381)4006573

(011)52544000
(011)52544000
()47398228



30696887752
30633075715
30644812010
30682963464
30687796140
30645330184
30710618700
30708202866
30644812010
33711140439
30643755021
30715048724
30710427956
30645740919
30636757191
30688099044
30555293875
30680611463
30659606751
30657695862
30645152898
30709372412
30707367608
30709147834
30711404941
30715070398
30645330184
30708585706
30711388148
30709880477
30698873872
30642020427
30715575554
30541105421
20083575973
30714213659
30708519436

MERCEDES BENZ/MAR COLCAR MERBUS S.A. (EX MERBUS S.A.)

MG

MG

MINI

MINI

MINI

MINI

MINI

MINI

MINI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI
MITSUBISHI

COBEL COMERCIO EXTERIOR S.A.
NATALIO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
BMW DE ARGENTINA S.A.
BREMEN MOTORS S.A.

SERGIO TREPAT AUTOMOVILES S.A.
AUTO MUNICH S.A.

GENCO AUTOMOVILES S.A.
NATALIO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
BERLIN MOTORS S.A.
ALFACARS.A.

GPS CAR MDQ S.R.L.

KAIMOR S.A.

M. ATAURI S.A.

M.A.M.S.A.

MERCADO VICTORIA S.A.
PATRICIOS AUTOMOTORES S.A.
RUTNER S.A.

SPACE MOTORS S.A.

BAVARIAN MOTORS S.A.

DELTA CORNER S.A.

HABANA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
HEXYCAR S.A.

LOCAL DEALER S.R.L.

MAKINEN S.A.

MITSU VICTORIA SA

SERGIO TREPAT AUTOMOVILES S.A.
VELUCSE S.A.

WINBISHI MOTORS S.A.
PREMIUM AUTOMOTORES S.A.
AUTOMOTORES CHAHIN S.R.L.

IMPORTADORA MEDITERRANEA S.A.

SIGNATURE S.A.

SCHELLER Y COMPAA‘IAS.A.C.I. Y A.
ZAMBON, HUGO LUIS

MEZHER MOTOR S.A.

ALTA GAMA S.A.

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
ROSARIO
TORTUGUITAS
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CORDOBA
GODOY CRUZ
ROSARIO

YERBA BUENA
RAMOS MEJIA
MAR DEL PLATA
MORENO EST
TANDIL

TRES ARROYOS
BAHIA BLANCA
MAR DEL PLATA
LUJAN

FLORIDA
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
RESISTENCIA
COSQUIN
CORDOBA
CORDOBA

GOYA

CHAJARI

LA RIOJA
MENDOZA

CAPFED
CAPFED
STA.FE
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CORD.
MENDO.
STA.FE
TUCUM.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CHACO
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORR.
E.RIOS
L.RIOJ
MENDO.

(0341)4409499
()55556100
(011)47891000
()47978800

(0261)4315637
(0341)4409499
(0381)4211044

(02293)422448

(0291)4563822

(02347)4843154
(4730)1178
()43077100
()48057200
(4573)3003
(149244461
(4805)7200
(0237)4681976

()47978800

(3398)1709

(03541)451937
(0351)4890576

(03777)422793
(03456)420090
(0380)4465500
(0261)4106209



30646430476 MITSUBISHI
30714918458 MITSUBISHI
30711171270 MITSUBISHI
30707064443 MITSUBISHI
33707884989 MITSUBISHI
30709356522 MITSUBISHI
30710765339 MITSUBISHI
30673010055 MITSUBISHI
20109857972 MITSUBISHI
30707481052 MITSUBISHI
30709992895 MITSUBISHI
30710355610 MITSUBISHI
30700066033 MITSUBISHI
30624235793 MITSUBISHI
30709953148 MITSUBISHI
30675796668 MITSUBISHI
30575151082 MITSUBISHI
33708565119 MITSUBISHI
20109857972 MITSUBISHI
20152148853 MITSUBISHI

30683115939 MUDAN

33714403309 NISSAN

NISSAN

NISSAN

NISSAN

30712194568 NISSAN

30707118896 NISSAN

NISSAN

30711585350 NISSAN

NISSAN

30708756632 NISSAN

33713716109 NISSAN

NISSAN

NISSAN

NISSAN

NISSAN

NISSAN

DOS RUEDAS S.A.
MITSHU-CAR S.A.

TRES DIAMANTES S.A.
CARRO S.A.

COSTA AZUL S.R.L.

RENDA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
SURCOS MOTORS S.A.

DEL MARMOL AUTOMOVILES S.R.L.
DEL MARMOL, EDUARDO GUILLERMO
4 X4 AUTOMOTORES S.R.L.
MITSU SAN LUIS S.A.

MAR AUTOMOTORES S.A.
NOVA AUTOMOTORES S.R.L.
DANIEL E. MARROCCHI S.R.L.
PESADO CASTRO DEALER S.A.
EXPOCAR S.A.

POLO SURS.A.

AUTOS IMPORTADOS S.R.L.
DEL MARMOL, EDUARDO GUILLERMO
MENOR, SERVANDO

P & A MANAGEMENT S.A.
AUTOSSAN S.A.

EGEO AUTOMOTORES

JAPAN CAR

MAC CAR

NISSCAR S.A.

NOALE S.A.

AUTOGEN

NISSAN ARGENTINA S.A.
TAIKKI

SURISAN S.A.

CERRO EXCLUSIVOS S.A.

J.G. AUTOMOTORES S.A.
NIXS.A.

KYOTO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
FEMOTORS S.A.

HENKA

SAN JOSE

MENDOZA

MENDOZA

POSADAS

POSADAS

NEUQUEN

NEUQUEN

SAN CARLOS DE BARILOCHE
SAN CARLOS DE BARILOCHE
SAN JUAN

SAN LUIS

SALTA

SALTA

ROSARIO

ROSARIO

USHUAIA

USHUAIA

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN

CAPITAL FEDERAL
BAHIA BLANCA

VICENTE LOPEZ

LANUS

MAR DEL PLATA
TORTUGUITAS

JUNIN

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
TRELEW

CORDOBA

MONTE MAIZ

CORDOBA

CORRIENTES

CRESPO

SAN SALVADOR DE JUJUY

MENDO.
MENDO.
MENDO.
MISIO.
MISIO.
NEUQU.
NEUQU.
R.NEGR
R.NEGR
S.JUAN
S.LUIS
SALTA
SALTA
STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG
T.FUEG
TUCUM.

CAPFED
BUENOS AIRES
BUENOS AIRES
BUENOS AIRES
BUENOS AIRES
BUENOS AIRES
BUENOS AIRES
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CHUBUT
CORD.

CORD.

CORD.

CORR.

E.RIOS

JUJUY

(0261)4582010
(0261)4582002
(03752)471221
(03752)450900
(0299)4484172

(14422663

(0264)4275353
(02652)437126
(0387)4272000

(0341)4306690
(0341)4268877
(02901)421000
(02901)443926
(0381)4219648
(14422663
(03752)471222
(4521)3740

0291 486-1166
5292 9710
(011)2060-8777
(0223) 494 8468/9
03327-45-3500
(0236) 463 0016
4554 5333

47895009
(0280)4429162
(03543)401090

(03468) 471 876 / 471 546

(0379) 458565
(0343) 495 1922
(0388) 428 2861



NISSAN

30712280928 NISSAN

30712244778 NISSAN

NISSAN

30715705032 NISSAN

NISSAN

NISSAN

NISSAN

NISSAN

30714519030 NISSAN

NISSAN
30687743810 OPEL
30709630934 OPEL
30688959329 OPEL
30694524733 OPEL
33664896309 OPEL
30681602875 OPEL
30703479088 OPEL
33708285809 OPEL
30680242573 OPEL
33516212549 OPEL
30684880868 OPEL
30681189897 OPEL
30661328939 OPEL
30709331368 OPEL
685027115 OPEL
30688579275 OPEL
30687750493 OPEL
30708941596 OPEL
30708656018 OPEL
30600196622 OPEL
30708257881 OPEL
30707091564 OPEL
30691960109 OPEL
30668477069 OPEL
30681026386 OPEL
30708591382 OPEL

LA ROTONDA SRL

AIKAS.A

CAR NOA S.A. (EX NIUMA SA)
NIUMAS.A.

FIANI AUTOMORES SA
ANDINA MOTORS S.A.
AUCAMS.A.

SENTA S.A.

VEHICULOS LONG S.A.

B4 S.R.L.

TDF MOTORS

ARAUCAR MOTORS S.A.
AUTOTEAM S.A.

BELNORTE S.A.

CENTENARIO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
DALCROS S.A.

DANTE D'AMICO S.A.

FEDERICO LACASA AUTOMOTORES S.A.

FORTE CAR S.A.

FRAGA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
INTERAMERICA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
KIARA AUTOMOTORA S.A.
LAGO S.A.

MEGUI S.A.

ROYCAN S.A.

AUTOGON S.A.

BETA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
COLLINS AUTOMOTORES S.A.
DELIAUTO S.A.

DELSUR AUTOS S.A.

FOREST CAR S.A.

LUMAS.A.

AURORA MOTORS S.A.
AKAR AUTOMOTORES S.A.
CHEVENT S.A.

CHEXA S.A.

GMIS S.A.

POSADAS

NEUQUEN

SANTIAGO DEL ESTERO
SANTIAGO DEL ESTERO
SALTA

SALTA

ROSARIO

ROSARIO

RAFAELA

CHACRA 1

USHUAIA

SAN JUSTO

CAA‘UELAS

FLORIDA

CHIVILCOY

CORONEL SUAREZ
PASO DEL REY

RAMOS MEJIA

SAN NICOLAS
CIUDADELA

AZUL

LA PLATA

BAHIA BLANCA

SAN MIGUEL
GENERAL SAN MARTIN
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CATAMARCA
BARRANQUERAS
COMODORO RIVADAVIA
ARIAS

CORDOBA

RIO CUARTO

MISIO.
NEUQUEN
S.EST.
S.EST.
SALTA
SALTA
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG
T.FUEG
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CATAM.
CHACO
CHUBUT
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.

(0376) 459-6868 / 447-1313

(0385) 421 4449 / 421 9959

(0387) 4311602
(0342) 450 3776
(0341) 525-9595

(02901) 506822
(4441)6750
(02226)421500
()47302100
(02346)427444

(0237)4683838
(4656)9693
(02477)443220
(4488)6667
(02281)433244

(4451)5565
(4754)0061
()46359759
(4748)8888

(02344)454448
(143287440
(4588)8000
(03833)431762

(0297)4441142
(03462)424000



30542938362 OPEL JULIO C. TREACHI E HIJOS S.A. CORDOBA CORD. (03525)423910

30707995331 OPEL MAIPU S.A. CORDOBA CORD. (0351)4859500
30669728790 OPEL M.S. AUTOMOTORES S.A. CORRIENTES CORR. (03783)450700
30711036195 OPEL RUDAS S.A. CONCORDIA E.RIOS (0345)4250999
30707218319 OPEL MILENARIA S.A. GENERAL PICO L.PAMP (02302)436669
30708406631 OPEL ANDINA MOTORS S.A. LA RIOJA L.RIOJ (0380)4461500
30560438113 OPEL FULL MOTOR S.A.C.I. GUAYMALLEN MENDO. (0261)4253400
30707913874 OPEL LECAR S.A. MENDOZA MENDO. (0261)4246200
33709419639 OPEL YACOPINI MOTORS S.A. MENDOZA MENDO. (0261)4223142
33709419639 OPEL YACOPINI MOTORS S.A. GODOY CRUZ MENDO. (0261)4223142
30683247150 OPEL GONZALEZ AUTOMOVILES S.A. POSADAS MISIO.

30672851838 OPEL LIDER AUTOMOTORES S.A. VIEDMA R.NEGR (02920)431899
30673702690 OPEL VENETO AUTOMOTORES S.A. RIO GALLEGOS S.CRUZ (02966)437005
30691907399 OPEL AMERICAN CARS S.A. SAN JUAN S.JUAN

30681287996 OPEL ANTIS S.A. SALTA SALTA (0387)4272872
30681273219 OPEL BORIGEN BETZEL S.R.L. SALTA SALTA (0387)4312030
30701519902 OPEL CHEVROMAX S.A. ROSARIO STA.FE

33711935989 OPEL HCH S.A. RAFAELA STA.FE (03492)420155
30708390867 OPEL COMERCIAL DEL SUR S.R.L. RIO GRANDE T.FUEG (02964)431375
30541393362 PEUGEOT ABDALA HNOS. S.A. LOBOS BS.AS. (02227)421316
30710113293 PEUGEOT ALBENS S.A. QUILMES BS.AS. ()42248861
30707041397 PEUGEOT AUTOFRANCE S.A. DON TORCUATO BS.AS. (4741)5225
30523214817 PEUGEOT AUTOMOTORES DEL SURS.A.C.LLF.I. Y A.G. CHASCOMUS BS.AS. (02241)431402
30707348158 PEUGEOT AUTOMOVILES EIFFEL S.A. CIUDADELA BS.AS. (4647)1234
30587828711 PEUGEOT BELCASTEL S.A. ITUZAINGO BS.AS. ()46231006
30657043490 PEUGEOT BELCHAMP S.A. MAR DEL PLATA BS.AS. (0223)4801164
30695470785 PEUGEOT BLOIS S.A. (EX CREDIT CAR LOBOS S.A.) LOBOS BS.AS. (02227)424220
30696977115 PEUGEOT CHAMONIX S.A. PILAR BS.AS. (02322)421329
30707475249 PEUGEOT CHATELL S.A. MORENO EST BS.AS. (0237)4633197
30604257375 PEUGEOT CORCEL AUTOMOTORES S.A. BAHIA BLANCA BS.AS.

30526726266 PEUGEOT DRAGO BERETTAY CIA. S.A.C.L.F.1. MORON BS.AS. ()44831049
30707473807 PEUGEOT ESPRIT POURTAU S.A. CORONEL BRANDSEN BS.AS. (02223)445422
30581622119 PEUGEOT GALIAS.A. LA PLATA BS.AS.

30647544378 PEUGEOT GRAFF SCHWERDT AUTOMOTORES S.A. CORONEL SUAREZ BS.AS. (02926)422182
30693380835 PEUGEOT GRANVILLE S.A. PERGAMINO BS.AS.

33676578019 PEUGEOT L. GUILLON S.A. LOMAS DE ZAMORA BS.AS.

30707414045 PEUGEOT LA’ALLIANCE S.A. AVELLANEDA BS.AS. ()42288288



30709572489
30708774924
30711725918
30539833304
33650334499
30541750629
30708172169
30592274236
30715665197
30708805188
30712436677
30644566478
30708395427
30597228984
30696509219
30701950883
30696499108
30714860956
30515713510
30528650003
30516199292
30707247416
30536221251
30711320780
30670530295
30707052275
30521077979
30646902653
30700258552
30560257232
30638233165
30710864760
30612476310
30707380019
30707274561
30534160859
30707815511

PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT

LE MONT S.A.

LENS S.A.

LESBLEUS S.A.

LUCIO V. LOPEZ S.A.C.L.LF.L.A.
MIGUEL ROBAYNA S.A.

NUEVA FLORIDA AUTOMOTORES SAFICA
PLACE ROUEN S.A.

SAN FIOR AUTOMOTORES S.A.
TOEGUEP S.R.L.

VERNON S.A.

AMITIE AUTO S.A.

ANTIBES AUTOMOTORES S.A.
ARC DE TRIOMPHE MOTOR S.A.
D ARC LIBERTADOR S.A.
GAULOIS AUTOMOTORES S.A.
L'EXPRES S.A.

LE MERIDIEN S.A.

NIZA AUTO SA

RICARDO BONANNO S.A.

SIRO S.A.

SVAS.A.CLE.L

VEHIPOLE S.A.

ANCASTIS.R.L.

METZ SA

FIORASI E HIJOS S.A.

AVANT S.A.

IMPERIO AUTOMOTOR S.A.
JORGE ANTUN S.A.

LE PARCS.A.

ORALPE AUTOMOTORES S.A.
VESUBIO S.A.

D\\\'AZUR SOCIEDAD ANONIMA
M.A.S. AUTOMOTORES S.A.
M.A.S. AUTOMOVILES S.A.

LA CONCORDE S.A.

LEON BANCHIK S.A.C.I.F.l.LA.G.M.
LYON S.A.

LA PLATA
TRENQUE LAUQUEN
VILLA MARTELLI
TRES ARROYOS
ZARATE

VILLA MARTELLI
SAN NICOLAS
JUNIN

BAHIA BLANCA
BAHIA BLANCA
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CATAMARCA
RESISTENCIA
TRELEW
CORDOBA

RIO CUARTO
PILAR

VILLA MARIA
LABOULAYE
MONTE MAIZ
CORRIENTES
CORRIENTES
CORRIENTES
CONCORDIA

CONCEPCION DEL URUGUAY

FORMOSA

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CATAM.
CHACO
CHUBUT
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORR.
CORR.
CORR.
E.RIOS
E.RIOS
FORMO.

(0221)4796247

()47601534
(02983)427076
(03487)445085
()47601534
(03461)470000
(02362)433802

(0291)4565353
(011)47891000
(4633)3500
()43033400
(4511)1134

(4864)3950
(4752)1444

()43007957
(147837722
()48016323
()48643553
(03833)435838
(03722)438500
(02965)431400
(0351)4888989
(0358)4635000
(03572)472250

(03385)427036
(03468)471882
(03783)468600
(03783)450700
(03783)450700

(03442)432590
(03717)435811



30711176272
30660335788
30710064985
30558541403
30699444665
30707617825
30588881977
30597484549
30707450165
33710365119
30673729068
30699759747
30707451161

30634167052
30714651575
30715069209
30708045876
30709797367
30631992516
30581697488
30684431869
30703551323
30689225825
30675783973
33710478169
30537758984
30649201532

30712044019
30711234426
30658837164
30689393310
30711651337
33591094209
30549220955
30714749338

PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT

PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PEUGEOT
PORSCHE

PORSCHE
PORSCHE
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM

CIEL S.A.
SER CARS.A.
BURDEOS S.A.

AUTOMOTORES GRAL SAN MARTIN S.A.

ROMA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
SUR FRANCE S.A.

SEEWALD Y CIAS.A.

VITACAR S.A.

ARMORIQUE MOTORS S.A.
BRENS S.A.

CINI S.A.

LE MANS AUTOMOTORES S.A.
VIP CARS S.A.

GLAMOUR S.A. (EX ROBERTO ANZULOVICH S.A.)

PARIS AUTOS S.A.

PARIS MOTOR S.A.
EUROFRANCIA S.A.
AUTOMOTORES J. PESADO CASTRO S.A.
AUTOSUR S.A.

NATION S.A.

NUGUI S.A.

PROST S.A.

TIEMPO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
EXPO AUTO S.A.

EXPO SUD S.A.

INDIANA S.A.C.L.F.1.
NORDENWAGEN S.A.

ND MOTORS S.A. (EX NORDELTA MOTORS S.A.)

STERN MOTORS S.A

ALIVER S.A.

CHESTER S.A.

GRUPO G AUTOMOTORES S.A.
HECTOR R. RESASCO S.A.

AUTOMOTORES JUAN MANUEL FANGIO S.A.

BIG CARS.A.

SAN SALVADOR DE JUJUY
SANTA ROSA

LA RIOJA

GENERAL SAN MARTIN
SAN RAFAEL

GODOY CRUZ

PUERTO RICO
POSADAS

NEUQUEN

NEUQUEN

RIO GALLEGOS
SANTIAGO DEL ESTERO
SAN JUAN

SAN LUIS

SAN LUIS

SAN LUIS
SALTA
ROSARIO
CASILDA
SANTA FE
RAFAELA
ROSARIO
ROSARIO
USHUAIA
USHUAIA

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN
VICENTE LOPEZ

CAPITAL FEDERAL
ROSARIO
ADROGUE EST
QUILMES
ITUZAINGO
BAHIA BLANCA
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

JUJUY
L.PAMP
L.RIOJ

MENDO.
MENDO.
MENDO.

MISIO.
MISIO.

NEUQU.
NEUQU.

S.CRUZ
S.EST.
S.JUAN

S.LUIS
S.LUIS
S.LUIS
SALTA
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG
T.FUEG

TUCUM.

BS.AS.

CAPFED
STA.FE
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED

(0388)4240444
(02954)422211
(03822)460880
(02623)420071
(02627)437327

(03743)420164
(03752)455900

(0299)4401111
(02966)426791
(0385)4222413

(02652)43832

()4438383
(0387)4270994

(03464)422843

(03492)436826
(0341)4352002
(0341)4394023
(02901)421000
(02901)421000
(0381)4300738
()47915337

(4795)9786
(0341)4477589
(142944440
(142572886
(144817377
(0291)4559898
()43030490
(4383)0323



30714749354
30710216289
30682450963

30710315546
30711651337
30711627959
30690746197
30547188760
30713713909
30643594729
30641803681
30641803681
30708568178
30649627572
30708571535
30579489177
30615614072
30708379456
30689559049
30612502354
30709953148
33541270499
30675796668
30675773943
30707211942
30651941314
33711913829
30684931810
30714330051
30520481482
33538704259
30715401858
30550132466
30708360666
30712504648
30643194097

RAM
RAM
RAM

RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RAM
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT

BIG MOTOR S.A.
DETROIT 1925 S.A

FCA AUTOMOBILES ARGENTINA S.A.
FCA IMPORTADORA S.R.L. (EX CHRYSLER

ARGENTINA SRL)

GRUPO G AUTOMOTORES S.A.
GUARNIEL S.A

GUINI S.A.

LONCO-HUE S.A.
MOTORVILLE S.A.
NORTHVILLE S.A.

PANAMER S.A.

PANAMER S.A.

S. TREPAT AUTOMOVILES S.A.
SIDWAY S.A.

SCHONSTATT WAGEN S.A.
VESPASIANI AUTOMOTORES S.A.
GENCO S.A.

AUTOMOTORES EL CONDOR S.A.
VALLEY STARS S.A.

ALCO ROSARIO S.A.

PESADO CASTRO DEALER S.A.
RICARDO C. BIELER S.A.C.I.F.
EXPOCAR S.A.

VIAA‘A AUTOMOTORES S.A.
ROLCAR S.A.

ACOPLAR S.A.
AUTO DEL MAR S.A.

AUTOS CIARA S.A.
BUENOS AIRES SUR AUTO S.A.
DAMFERS.A.C.L.LF. EI.

EMILIO POURTAU Y HNOS. S.A.I.C.
ENRIQUE SOTO S.A.

GALANTE D'ANTONIO S.A.
LOGIBAL S.A.

LUMIERE AUTOMOVILES S.A
MOTOR PLAT S.A

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CORDOBA
CORDOBA
GODOY CRUZ
MIGUEL LANUS
NEUQUEN
ROSARIO
ROSARIO

SANTA FE
USHUAIA
USHUAIA

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN
ARRECIFES

MAR DEL PLATA
LA PLATA

LOMAS DE ZAMORA
SAN FERNANDO
CORONEL BRANDSEN
SAN ISIDRO

SAN ISIDRO
VILLA LUZURIAGA
QUILMES

LA PLATA

CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED

CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CORD.

CORD.

MENDO.

MISIO.

NEUQU.

STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG
T.FUEG

TUCUM.

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.

(4383)0323

()57763333

(4891)7900
(/44817377
(4523)2493
()43077100
()48017001
(4718)4060
(02322)474365
()47251100
()47251100

()58113467
(0351)4886111

(0261)4315638

(0299)4422647

(0341)4268877
(0342)4561191
(02901)421000
(02901)437203
(0381)4006573
(02478)453799
(011)47118845

(2060)8300
()47250100
(02223)442301

()47231111
()44867000
()42246128



33539214999
30613426880
30711802823

33662001819

33662001819
30541208956
30540127251
30709653497
33696503589
30714896942
30519764608
30519385852
30570040487
33714230129
30712188878
33709953589
30714336882
30709206636
33712047769
30615327979
30709652946
30523304891
30709977993
30601573608
30566262548
30522623446
30539341541
30598511094
30580322804
30616733881
30671644197
30516046712
30709053635
30567208199
30711523746

RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT

RENAULT

RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT

PERGAMINO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
PETRAGLIA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
R1 BAHIA BLANCAS.A.

RENAULT TRUCKS ARGENTINA S.A. (EX EISAS

S.A.)

RENAULT TRUCKS ARGENTINA S.A. (EX EISAS

S.A.)

RICCIARD S.A.

RUTA 3 AUTOMOTORES S.A.
RUTA SUR TRUCKS S.A.

BLEU AUTOMOTORES S.A.
BURDEOS AUTOMOVILES S.A.
CENTRO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
CLAMA S.A.

FRANCISCO OSVALDO DIAZ S.A.
FRANSI S.A.

KUMENIA S.A.

SUECA VEHICULOS PESADOS S.A.
JALIL AUTOMOTORES S.A.
AUTOCAM S.A.

CAR FRANCE AUTOMOTORES S.A.
AUTOSUR S.A.

AGECER S.A.

CAPILLITAS S.A.
FRANCOLATINA S.A.

JORGE GIORGI S.A.

M. TAGLE HIJO Y CIA. S.A.C.L.F.
MONTEQUIN S.A.

JOSE FOLMER E HIJOS S.R.L.
MAMPRIN Y SCEVOLA S.R.L.
LORENA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
AUTOJUJUY S.A.

CALAMARI S.A.

MANERA, PEREZ Y CIA. S.A.C.LIA.
GENCO TRUCKS S.A.

CENTRO POSADAS S.A.

MENOR HNOS. S.A.

PERGAMINO
CAA‘UELAS
BAHIA BLANCA

MUNRO

MUNRO

OLIVOS

RAMOS MEJIA
BAHIA BLANCA
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CATAMARCA
RESISTENCIA
RESISTENCIA
TRELEW

RIO CUARTO
CORDOBA
CORDOBA
MONTE MAIZ
CORDOBA

RIO TERCERO
CRESPO

PARANA
FORMOSA

SAN SALVADOR DE JUJUY
SANTA ROSA
GENERAL PICO
MENDOZA
POSADAS
POSADAS

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.

BS.AS.

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CATAM.
CHACO
CHACO
CHUBUT
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
E.RIOS
E.RIOS
FORMO.
JUJUY
L.PAMP
L.PAMP
MENDO.
MISIO.
MISIO.

(02477)436306
(02226)421590
(0291)4528080

()47622900

()47622900

(4657)8800
(0291)4547043

(147782186
()45014604
()45544331
(011)44600461
(011)49031000

(0383)4435068
(03722)461200
(03624)432069
(02965)420101
(0358)4627036

(0353)4548844
(03468)471876
(0351)4888686
(03571)422399
(0343)4951700
(0343)4242470
(0371)431078

(0388)4250999
(02954)434503
(02302)421800
(0261)4315637

(03752)450000



30708800836
30709173142
30708777990
30709351539
30673272270
30658804657
30605416280
30592246607
30625070887
30541781397
30594223787
33516236189

30701494985
30710548591

30590008601
30709375381
30709590835
30684102830
30633075715
30644812010
30633075715

30708594179
30714546666
30707097953
30599782539

33707910319
30572928922
30572928922
30571405594
30562366845

30707371796
30582215703

RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT

RENAULT
RENAULT

RENAULT
RENAULT
RENAULT
ROVER
ROVER
ROVER
SAAB

SAAB

SAAB SCANIA
SAAB SCANIA
SAAB SCANIA

SAAB SCANIA
SAAB SCANIA
SAAB SCANIA
SAAB SCANIA
SAAB SCANIA

SAAB SCANIA
SAAB SCANIA

SERVANDO MENOR S.A.
CONTROL PESADOS S.R.L.
AUSTRALS.A.

AUTONORTE S.A.

FRANCE MOTORS S.R.L.
CENTRO DEL NORTE S.A.
ALBERTO J. MACUA S.A.
ALPES AUTOMOTORES S.A.

AURELI AUTOMOTORES Y CIA. S.R.L.

CENTRO S.A.
CIRCULAR S.A.
PAZ AUTOMOTORES S.R.L.

SUDAMERICANA CAMIONES S.A.(EX SCALBI S.A.)

GLOKER TRUCKS S.A.

PROVEEDORA ANTARTICA RIO GRANDE S.R.L.

CAMINOA S.A.
PIEVE AUTOMOTORES S.A.
AUTOMOVILES RAMA S.A.

COBEL COMERCIO EXTERIOR S.A.

NATALIO AUTOMOTORES S.A.

COBEL COMERCIO EXTERIOR S.A.
LIBERTADOR AUTOMOVILES S.A(EX

ESCANDINAVIAN MOTORS
ABINGTON S.A.

AUTOMOTORES DEL ATLANTICO S.A.

BAISUR MOTOR S.A.

MOTORCAM S.A. (EX BUENOS AIRES CAMIONES

S.A.)

AMARILLA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
AMARILLA AUTOMOTORES S.A.

FEADAR S.A.
GRANDES CAMIONES S.A.

ACONCAGUA VEHICULOS COMERCIALES S.A.

CVCS.A.

POSADAS

CIPOLLETTI

RIO GALLEGOS
SANTIAGO DEL ESTERO
SAN JUAN

SALTA

SANTA FE

SAN JORGE

SAN JOSE DE LA ESQUINA
ROSARIO

ROSARIO

MAXIMO PAZ

PIA'ERO
RIO GRANDE

RIO GRANDE

LOS POCITOS

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL
ROSARIO

CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL
VICENTINI

RESISTENCIA
COMODORO RIVADAVIA
CORDOBA

SAN FRANCISCO DEL MONTE
ROSARIO

MISIO.
R.NEGR
S.CRUZ
S.EST.
SJUAN
SALTA
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE

STA.FE
T.FUEG

T.FUEG
TUCUM.
TUCUM.
CAPFED
CAPFED
STA.FE
CAPFED

CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED

CAPFED
CHACO
CHACO
CHUBUT
CORD.

MENDO.
STA.FE

(03752)456400
(0299)4771040
(02966)436969
(0385)4219010
(0264)4201333
(0387)4232099

(03406)443021
(03467)461017

(03460)496084

(0341)5187200
(142474671

(02964)430816
(0381)4371110
(381)4309399
(4922)0064

(0341)4409499

(148024804

(0223)4653066

()47416633

(03722)461000
(03722)461000
(0297)4480137
(0351)4705984



30567839377

30551376059
30708427949
30708427949
30608027102
30696887752
30550085549
30684603945

30708034874
30642966479
30708380101
30686510006
30710548206
30531533867
30709932817
30714546666
30711352844
30711686912
30710551789
30711470804
30710963424

30541849307
30710147473
30712406050
30708958650
30715044338
30711686157
30682968415
30708473452
30710800606
30696503962
30711914516
30708515473
30670528592

SAAB SCANIA

SAAB SCANIA
SCANIA/COMIL
SCANIA/COMIL
SCANIA/MARCOPOLO
SCANIA/MARCOPOLO
SEAT

SEAT

SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT

SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT

GONAR AUTOMOTORES S.A
CONCESIONARIA AUTOMOTORES PESADOS S.A.
(EX AUTOM.

GRUPO FENIX S.A.

GRUPO FENIX S.A.

METALPAR ARGENTINA S.A.

COLCAR MERBUS S.A. (EX MERBUS S.A.)
ADRIANO AUTOMOTORES S.R.L

CATENARO AUTOMOTORES S.A.

DEL SUR EXCLUSIVOS S.A. (EX RECT. DON BOSCO
S.A.)

GELARDI S.R.L.

GRUPO SUR S.A.

LUXCAR S.A.

NORDEN S.A.

ROMERA HNOS. S.A.

STRIANESE MOTORS SA.

ABINGTON S.A.

AUTO LENKEN S.A.
AUTOMOVILES BUENOS AIRES S.A

AUTOS MEDITERRANEOS S.A.

AUTOSTRASSE S.A.

AUTOTAG S.A.

DIETRICH S.A. (EX GUILLERMO DIETRICH S.A.)

FURTH AUTOMOTORES S.A.
HAUSWAGEN - OLAVARRIA S.A.
KAFER AUTOMOTORES S.A.

LUXCAM S.A.

PESADOS CENTRAL S.A.

TEXCAR S.R.L.

THE COLLECTION S.A.

TITO GONZALEZ AUTOMOTORES S.A.
WAGEN S.A.

AUTONEA MOTORS S.A.

ALUM TRUCK S.A.

AUTOMOTORES FIORASI Y CORRADI S.A.

SANTA FE

BANDA DEL RIO SALI
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
LOMA HERMOSA
CAPITAL FEDERAL
SAN ANDRES

LA PLATA

BAHIA BLANCA
BAHIA BLANCA
FLORENCIO VARELA
MORENO EST
MARTINEZ
BALCARCE
TURDERA
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL
RESISTENCIA
TRELEW

TRELEW

STA.FE

TUCUM.
CAPFED
CAPFED
BS.AS.
CAPFED
BS.AS.
BS.AS.

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED

CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CHACO
CHUBUT
CHUBUT

(0381)4260562
(011)52544000
(011)52544000
()47398228

(0221)4255831

(0291)4008163
(0291)4564800
(4303)2400

(0237)4632032

(02266)422419
(4231)7009

()45058666
(/49244444
(02652)430100
(4786)9686
()45554646

(5086)0111
(02284)431470

(052639991
(011)50829250
()47879415

(011)43748986
(0362)4441100

(02965)422832
(02965)429900



30694292808
30710559011
30527608003
30694709121
30545276417
30545276417
30715040251
30709159182
30710827555
30545276417
30545276417
30711438757
30711061327
30535672403
30709033103
30693669509
30710331088
30659080628
30691782502
30710958420
30622449834
30552483304

30640093842
20125243208
30707821600
30695585841

30640093842
30709163643
30687743810
30707821600
30709630934
30688959329
30694524733
30676804907
33664896309

SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SEAT
SSANGYONG
SSANGYONG

SSANGYONG
SSANGYONG
SUBARU
SUBARU

SUBARU
SUBARU
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI

MAIPU EXCLUSIVOS S.A.

PETTITI S.A

HAIMOVICH HNOS. Y CIA. SRL
GOLDSTEIN S.A.

MARIO GOLDSTEIN S.A.C.I.

MARIO GOLDSTEIN S.A.C.I.
WESTENWAGEN S.A.

YACOPINI SUD S.A.

LOWE S.A.

MARIO GOLDSTEIN S.A.C.I.

MARIO GOLDSTEIN S.A.C.I.
RODADOS CAMIONES Y BUSES S.A.
ESCOBAR AUTOMOTORES S.A.
FRANCISCO PESADO CASTRO S.A.
MARROCCHI S.A.

REUTEMANN EXCLUSIVOS S.A.
BRIDGE EXCLUSIVOS S.A.

BRIDGE S.R.L.

LEON ALPEROVICH DE TUCUMAN S.A.
UB MOTORS S.A.

AYL SA.

COAFIS.A.

MODENA S.R.L. (EX MODENA AUTOMOTORA
S.R.L.)

LECCESE, DARIO FERNANDO
AUMACAR S.R.L.

INDUMOTORA ARGENTINA S.A.
MODENA S.R.L. (EX MODENA AUTOMOTORA
S.R.L)

AUTOS CLASICOS S.R.L.

ARAUCAR MOTORS S.A.
AUMACAR S.R.L.

AUTOTEAM S.A.

BELNORTE S.A.

CENTENARIO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
COMAR AUTOMOTORES S.A.
DALCROS S.A.

CORDOBA
RIO TERCERO
PARANA
MENDOZA
MENDOZA
MENDOZA
GODOY CRUZ
MENDOZA
EL DORADO
SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN
SALTA
SANTA FE
ROSARIO
ROSARIO
ROSARIO

RIO GRANDE

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN
SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL

MENDOZA
ROSARIO

BAHIA BLANCA
CAPITAL FEDERAL

MENDOZA
RIO GRANDE

SAN JUSTO

BAHIA BLANCA
CAA‘UELAS
FLORIDA
CHIVILCOY

MAR DEL PLATA
CORONEL SUAREZ

CORD.
CORD.
E.RIOS

MENDO.
MENDO.
MENDO.
MENDO.
MENDO.

MISIO.
S.JUAN
S.JUAN
SALTA

STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG
T.FUEG

TUCUM.
TUCUM.

CAPFED
CAPFED

MENDO.

STA.FE
BS.AS.
CAPFED

MENDO.

T.FUEG
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.

(0351)4859500
(03571)424550

(0261)4253400
(0264)4227141
(0264)4227141

(0810)6661033
(03751)431511
(0264)4227141
(0264)4227141
(0387)4292252
(0342)4560089
(0341)440891

(0341)370101

(02964)432220
(02964)432220
(0381)4221331
(0381)4976908
(/48588456
(/48588456

(0261)4251500
(0341)4564499
(0291)4517000
()45138410

(0261)4251500

(4441)6750
(0291)4517000
(02226)421500
()47302100
(02346)427444



30681602875
30703479088
33708285809
30680242573
33516212549
30684880868
30681189897
30661328939
30709331368
30679252859
685027115
30684046116
30688579275
30687297942
30687750493
30708941596
30708656018

30711850607
30600196622
30646591909
30707510230
30709757888
30708257881
30707091564
30691960109
30582253982
30691975491
30668477069
30681026386
30708591382
30542938362
30707995331
30669356451
30669728790
30711036195
30707218319

SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI

SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI

DANTE D'AMICO S.A.

FEDERICO LACASA AUTOMOTORES S.A.

FORTE CAR S.A.

FRAGA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
INTERAMERICA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
KIARA AUTOMOTORA S.A.
LAGO S.A.

MEGUI S.A.

ROYCAN S.A.

VICTOR H. TOLOSA S.A.
AUTOGON S.A.
AUTOMOVILES SAN JORGE S.A.
BETA AUTOMOTORES S.A.

CAR ONE S.A.

COLLINS AUTOMOTORES S.A.
DELIAUTO S.A.

DELSUR AUTOS S.A.

DISTRIBUIDORA AUTOMOTRIZ ARGENTINA S.A.

FOREST CAR S.A.

MOTORSAB S.A.

MUNDO CAR S.A.

THAUN S.A.

LUMAS.A.

AURORA MOTORS S.A.

AKAR AUTOMOTORES S.A.
CAPSA CAMIONES PATAGONICOS S.A.
IMPORTADOS DEL SUR S.A.
CHEVENT S.A.

CHEXA S.A.

GMIS S.A.

JULIO C. TREACHI E HUOS S.A.
MAIPU S.A.

RAMONDA MOTORS S.A.
M.S. AUTOMOTORES S.A.
RUDAS S.A.

MILENARIA S.A.

PASO DEL REY
RAMOS MEJIA
SAN NICOLAS
CIUDADELA

AZUL

LA PLATA

BAHIA BLANCA
SAN MIGUEL
GENERAL SAN MARTIN
PILAR

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CATAMARCA
BARRANQUERAS
COMODORO RIVADAVIA
TRELEW

COMODORO RIVADAVIA
ARIAS

CORDOBA

RIO CUARTO

CORDOBA

CORDOBA

VILLA NUEVA
CORRIENTES
CONCORDIA

GENERAL PICO

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED

CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CATAM.
CHACO
CHUBUT
CHUBUT
CHUBUT
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORR.
E.RIOS
L.PAMP

(0237)4683838
(4656)9693
(02477)443220
(4488)6667
(02281)433244

(4451)5565
(4754)0061
(02322)432230
()46359759
(4924)4444
(4748)8888

(02344)454448
(43287440

(4513)8410
(4588)8000

(/49244444
(03833)431762

(0297)4441142
(02965)429400
(0297)4465586
(03462)424000

(03525)423910
(0351)4859500
(0353)4532040
(03783)450700
(0345)4250999
(02302)436669



30708406631
30560438113
30707913874
33709419639
33709419639
30683247150
30692319628
30672851838
30673702690
30691907399
30681287996
30681273219
30701519902
30674549527
33711935989
30689168597
30708390867
30711502234
30647454530
30660920451
30684112178
30665659786
30707522301
30690579207

30661840168
30697246823
30522928808
30692175243
30712203273
30684112178
30656209603
30521320164
30708047003
30601763695
33685799559

SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
TATA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA

TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA

ANDINA MOTORS S.A.

FULL MOTOR S.A.C.I.

LECAR S.A.

YACOPINI MOTORS S.A.
YACOPINI MOTORS S.A.
GONZALEZ AUTOMOVILES S.A.
SAHIORAS.A.

LIDER AUTOMOTORES S.A.
VENETO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
AMERICAN CARS S.A.

ANTIS S.A.

BORIGEN BETZEL S.R.L.
CHEVROMAXS.A.

COINAUTO S.A.

HCH S.A.

PESADO CASTRO MOTORS S.A.
COMERCIAL DEL SUR S.R.L.
USHUAIA AUTOMOTORES S.R.L.
CORBELLA Y ASOCIADOS S.A.
GRUAS SAN BLAS S.A.
AUTONORT S.A.

AUTOSIGLO S.A.

GUSTAVO RICCIARDI S.A.
SARTHOU AUTOMOTORES S.A.
TREOS NORTE S.A. (EX TREOS INVESTMENTS
S.A)

TTC AUTO ARGENTINA S.A.
UZCUDUN S.A.F.I.M.

ASAHI MOTORS S.A.

AUTO PRANA S.A.

AUTONORT S.A.

CATRIEL MAPU S.A.

CERRITO CAR S.A.

FECORP S.R.L.

FEDERICO S.A.

KANSAI S.A.

LA RIOJA
GUAYMALLEN
MENDOZA
MENDOZA
GODOY CRUZ
POSADAS
NEUQUEN
VIEDMA

RIO GALLEGOS
SAN JUAN
SALTA

SALTA

ROSARIO
SANTA FE
RAFAELA
ROSARIO

RIO GRANDE
USHUAIA

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN
DON TORCUATO
PILAR

CORONEL BRANDSEN
LOBOS

SAN FERNANDO

VICENTE LOPEZ
EL TALAR

TRES ARROYOS
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

L.RIOJ

MENDO.
MENDO.
MENDO.
MENDO.

MISIO.

NEUQU.

R.NEGR
S.CRUZ
S.JUAN
SALTA
SALTA
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG
T.FUEG

TUCUM.

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.

BS.AS.

BS.AS.

BS.AS.

CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED

(0380)4461500
(0261)4253400
(0261)4246200
(0261)4223142
(0261)4223142

(0299)4420920
(02920)431899
(02966)437005

(0387)4272872
(0387)4312030

(0342)4555090
(03492)420155
(0341)4376060
(02964)431375
(02964)430363
(0381)4305180
(4846)7001

()46640462

(02223)444464
(02227)424220
(4580)5370

(4791)5290
(4740)1200
(02983)431494

()46640462
()43931870

()45111050
()47039502
(04674)3344



30707544674
30695268137
30645733335
30710072570
30708124997
30547704343
30670514818
30670253291
30651188691
30669340938
30709760919
30708271647
30714509566
30653190952
30709556939
30707589864
33672337629
30672770587
30708625805
30700795868
30709083437
30707111344
30674540511
30703589193
30709630772
30627424015
30710356609
30707988742
30691734915
30596220440
33697949939
30537854487
30710492707
30680625146
30667187091
30707005544

TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN

MOV S.A ( EX MOVICAR AUTOMOTORES S.A.)

NUA‘EZ AUTOS S.A.

PICHETTI S.A.

ZENTO S.A.

DEL PARQUE S.A.

DERKA Y VARGAS S.A.

AUTOS DEL SUR S.A.

TSUYO!I S.A.

ALEM SUR S.A. (EX ALEM MOTORS S.R.L.)
CENTRO MOTOR S.A.

AUDEC S.A.

HAIMOVICH PARANA S.A.
HOMU S.A.

B.H.A.S.S.A.

BOSETTI AUTOMOTORES S.R.L.
YACOPINI INVERSORA S.A.

TM SOCIEDAD ANONIMA
NIPPON CAR S.R.L.

SENNA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
GONZALEZ GONZALEZ S.A.
AUTORA S.A.

AUTOLUX S.A.

AMIUN S.A.

AUTOROSARIO S.A.

GINZA S.A.

HECTOR RICARDO MILANESIO S.A.
MENDEZ KYOUDAI S.A.
CELENTANO MOTORA'S S.A.
LINE-UP S.A.

ALBERTO LOGARZO S.A.
ANDECAM S.A.

ARIAS HERMANOS S.A.
AUTOMOTORES RUSSONIELLO S.A.
AUTOMOVILES AMENDOLA S.A.
AUTOSTADT S.A.
BAIRESWAGEN S.A.

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CATAMARCA
PRESIDENCIA ROQUE S PEA‘A
TRELEW

COMODORO RIVADAVIA
VILLA MARIA
CORDOBA
CORRIENTES

PARANA

FORMOSA

SANTA ROSA

LA RIOJA

GODOY CRUZ
POSADAS

NEUQUEN

SANTIAGO DEL ESTERO
SAN JUAN

SAN LUIS

SALTA

SANTA FE

ROSARIO

ROSARIO

SAN JORGE

VENADO TUERTO

RIO GRANDE

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN
LOBOS

ING MASCHWITZ
BAHIA BLANCA

SAN ISIDRO

GENERAL SAN MARTIN
SAN NICOLAS

BOLIVAR

CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CATAM.
CHACO
CHUBUT
CHUBUT
CORD.
CORD.
CORR.
E.RIOS
FORMO.
L.PAMP
L.RIOJ
MENDO.
MISIO.
NEUQU.
S.EST.
S.JUAN
S.LUIS
SALTA
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG
TUCUM.
BS.AS
BS.AS
BS.AS
BS.AS
BS.AS
BS.AS
BS.AS

()43008888
()47874500

()52760706

(03833)457576
(03732)420548
(02965)429028
(0297)4465997

(0351)4858400
(03783)468600

(02954)435770

(0261)4312267
(03752)458000
(0299)4482323
(0385)4210040
(0264)4238080
(02652)434766

(0342)4554242
(0341)4515555
(0341)4322223
(03460)440944
(03642)420965

(0381)4321441
(02227)430857
(03488)445151
(0291)4560900
()47935400

(4755)1515

(03461)470070
(02314)428844



30708034874
30686742780
30560272312
30709226955
30708380101

30588312212
30708035633
30676267685
30686510006
30707308989
30707308989
30710548206
30516263721
30531533867
30559368373
30711178364
33707361099
30525577763
30709932817
30646049098
30620706902
30562112509
30515956383
30596220440
30597285511
33697949939
30711352844
30696139195
30602900874
30711686912
30710551789
30711470804
30710963424
30694747546
30709888540

VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN

VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN

DEL SUR EXCLUSIVOS S.A. (EX RECT. DON BOSCO

S.A)
DINIMAC AUTOMOV/ILES S.R.L.
ECHEVERRIA MESSINA'Y CIA.
G Y F CASTRO S.A.

GRUPO SUR S.A.

HAUSWAGEN PILAR S.A. ( EX AUTOMOTORES

ARDAMA S.A.

LNG OLIVIERIS.A.

LOGARZO S.A.

LUXCAR S.A.

MONTANARI AUTOMOTORES S.A.
MONTANARI AUTOMOTORES S.A.
NORDEN S.A.

ORGANIZACION SUR S.A.
ROMERA HNOS. S.A.

SAUMA AUTOMOTORES S.A.C.I.LF.A.G.

SAUMA WAGEN SAN ISIDRO S.A.
SPORT CARS S.A.

STRIANESE HNOS S.A.C.I.F.
STRIANESE MOTORS SA.

TAURO AUTOMOTORES S.A.
VICENTE ZINGARO E HIJOS S.A.
VORAGINI S.A.

ZANET AUTOMOTORES S.A.
ALBERTO LOGARZO S.A.
ALRAS.A.

ANDECAM S.A.

AUTO LENKEN S.A.
AUTOMILENIO S.A.
AUTOMOTORES MATADEROS S.A.
AUTOMOVILES BUENOS AIRES S.A
AUTOS MEDITERRANEOS S.A.
AUTOSTRASSE S.A.

AUTOTAG S.A.

AUTOVISIONES S.A.

BURG S.A.

BAHIA BLANCA
ZARATE

MERLO

QUEQUEN
FLORENCIO VARELA

PILAR
CIUDADELA
LOBOS

MORENO EST
PERGAMINO
PERGAMINO
MARTINEZ
LANUS

BALCARCE
BECCAR

BECCAR
QUILMES
TURDERA
TURDERA
CARLOS CASARES
LA PLATA
TRENQUE LAUQUEN
QUILMES
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED

(0291)4008163
(03487)424256

(02262)451389
(4303)2400

()46533021

(02227)431662
(0237)4632032
(02477)434590
(02477)434590

()42250111
(02266)422419
()47322525
(011)5281100
(4257)2886
()42317009
(4231)7009
(02395)451160
(0221)4216674
(02392)430905
(4275)7418
(02227)430857
(4117)4160
(03488)445151
()45058666
(4791)0290
(146874419
(149244444
(02652)430100
(4786)9686
()45554646
(4781)8387
()52190580



33714317119

30541849307
30659276964
30710147473
33560503259
30712406050
30708958650
30715044338
30689673143
30687491307
30707107037
30711686157
30538041307
30711178364
30708473452
30710800606
30515755752
30696503962
33668123649
30711914516
30611070434
30708515473
30670528592
30539905925
30687579999
30711193274
30704538363
30590493429
30694292808
30694292735
30539469084
30710559011
30645285170
30687952568
30527608003
30581402992

VOLKSWAGEN

VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN

BUSWAGEN S.A.

DIETRICH S.A. (EX GUILLERMO DIETRICH S.A.)

ESPASAS.A.

FURTH AUTOMOTORES S.A.
GUIDO GUIDI S.A.

HAUSWAGEN - OLAVARRIA S.A.
KAFER AUTOMOTORES S.A.
LUXCAM S.A.

MATADEROS MOTOR SA
MAYNAR AG S.A.

NOACAM S.A.

PESADOS CENTRAL S.A.
SALVADOR M. PESTELLI S.A.
SAUMA WAGEN SAN ISIDRO S.A.
THE COLLECTION S.A.

TITO GONZALEZ AUTOMOTORES S.A.
TITO GONZALEZ S.A.

WAGEN S.A.

AUTOVIA S.A.

AUTONEA MOTORS S.A.
DONCAR S.A.

ALUM TRUCK S.A.

AUTOMOTORES FIORASI Y CORRADI S.A.

COMERCIAL AUTOMOTOR S.A.
AUTO HAUS S.A.

CERRO AUTO S.A.

CORCAM S.A.

MAIPU AUTOMOTORES S.A.
MAIPU EXCLUSIVOS S.A.
MONTIRONI S.A.

PETTITI AUTOMOTORES S.A.
PETTITIS.A

VENERANDA S.A.

SEBASTIANI S.A.

HAIMOVICH HNOS. Y CIA. SRL
PEGASO AUTOMOTORES S.A.

CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CATAMARCA
RESISTENCIA
RESISTENCIA
TRELEW

TRELEW
COMODORO RIVADAVIA
CORDOBA
CORDOBA
CORDOBA
CORDOBA
CORDOBA
ONCATIVO

RIO TERCERO

RIO TERCERO
OLIVA
CORRIENTES
PARANA
FORMOSA

CAPFED

CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CATAM.
CHACO
CHACO
CHUBUT
CHUBUT
CHUBUT
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORD.
CORR.
E.RIOS
FORMO.

(5520)5520

(4514)8008
(5086)0111
()43097777
(02284)431470

()52639991
(4686)1111
()45111100
(0385)4214046
(011)50829250
()49581510
(011)5281100

(011)43748986
()43345000

(0362)4441100

(02965)422832
(02965)429900
(0297)4462915
(0351)4892121
(0351)4701200
(0351)4969696
(0351)4859500
(0351)4859500
(03572)469500
(03571)424550
(03571)424550

(03783)450700

(03717)434480



30708336501
30711180857
30692735281
30543308214
30694709121
30545276417
30545276417
30707176209
30715040251
30709159182
33707597149
30710827555
30518137960
30709845299
30684504610
30599709386

30673694256
30711683573
30707522158
30545276417
30545276417
30690646184
30711438757
30695414141
30711061327
30518849634
30535672403
30709033103
30693653394
30693669509
30710331088
30659080628
30710293852
30691782502
30710958420
30562112509

VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN

VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLKSWAGEN

AUTOSOL S.R.L.

SAUMA CAR LA PAMPA S.A.
ANDINA AUTOMOTORES S.A.
ARTURO YACOPINI E HJOS S.A.
GOLDSTEIN S.A.

MARIO GOLDSTEIN S.A.C.1.
MARIO GOLDSTEIN S.A.C.1.

SUR WAGEN S.A.

WESTENWAGEN S.A.

YACOPINI SUD S.A.

BAZYLUK CAMIONES S.A.

LOWE S.A.

LOWE Y COMPAA‘IA S.A.
COMAHUE TRUCKS S.A.

IRUA‘A S.A.

SAPACS.A.

EH MOTORS S.A. (EX EDUARDO COSTA
AUTOMOT. S.A.)

TRUCKNOAS.A

MALUZ AUTOMOTORES S.A.
MARIO GOLDSTEIN S.A.C.1.
MARIO GOLDSTEIN S.A.C.I.
HORACIO PUSSETTO S.A.
RODADOS CAMIONES Y BUSES S.A.
DEVOLS.A.

ESCOBAR AUTOMOTORES S.A.
ESCOBAR SANTA FE S.A.C.I.F.I.
FRANCISCO PESADO CASTRO S.A.
MARROCCHI S.A.

REUTEMANN AUTOMOTORES S.A.
REUTEMANN EXCLUSIVOS S.A.
BRIDGE EXCLUSIVOS S.A.

BRIDGE S.R.L.

SURTRUCK S.A.

LEON ALPEROVICH DE TUCUMAN S.A.
UB MOTORS S.A.

VORAGINI S.A.

SAN SALVADOR DE JUJUY

SANTA ROSA
CHILECITO
GODOY CRUZ
MENDOZA
MENDOZA
MENDOZA
GODOY CRUZ
GODOY CRUZ
MENDOZA
OBERA

EL DORADO
EL DORADO
NEUQUEN
NEUQUEN
NEUQUEN

RIO GALLEGOS

SANTIAGO DEL ESTERO

SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN
SALTA
SALTA
ROSARIO
SANTA FE
SANTA FE
ROSARIO
ROSARIO
ROSARIO
ROSARIO

RIO GRANDE
USHUAIA

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN
SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN

JUJUY
L.PAMP
L.RIOJ

MENDO.
MENDO.
MENDO.
MENDO.
MENDO.
MENDO.
MENDO.

MISIO.
MISIO.
MISIO.
NEUQU.
NEUQU.
NEUQU.

S.CRUZ
S.EST.

S.JUAN
S.JUAN
S.JUAN
SALTA

SALTA

STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG
T.FUEG
T.FUEG

TUCUM.
TUCUM.

(03884228877
(02954)455900
(03822)438438

(0261)4253400
(0264)4227141
(0264)4227141

(0810)6661033
(03755)424789
(03751)431511
(03751)423292
(0299)4400137
(0299)4408989
(0299)4428652

(02966)434674
(0381)4005146
(0264)4214142
(0264)4227141
(0264)4227141
(0387)4270000
(0387)4292252

(0342)4560089
(0342)4560089
(0341)440891
(0341)370101

(02964)432220
(02964)432220
(02901)433386
(0381)4221331
(0381)4976908
(02392)430905



30708427949
30708427949
30608027102
30696887752
30710793561
30709653497
30516150641
30710793561
33709953589
33707219519
30709652946
30709977993
30598511094
20149282670
30710258755
20112334980
33710483189
30520231346

30701494985
30598803079
30518626821
30708390867
30710548591
30709375381
30709653497
30516150641
30708427949
30708427949
30598511094
30608027102
30709653497
30516150641
30696887752
30598511094
30680109954
30708188170

VOLKSWAGEN/COMIL GRUPO FENIX S.A.
VOLKSWAGEN/COMIL GRUPO FENIX S.A.
VOLKSWAGEN/MARCGC METALPAR ARGENTINA S.A.
VOLKSWAGEN/MARCQO COLCAR MERBUS S.A. (EX MERBUS S.A.)

VOLVO DITECARS.A.

VOLVO RUTA SUR TRUCKS S.A.

VOLVO VOLVO TRUCKS & BUSES ARGENTINA S.A.
VOLVO DITECAR S.A.

VOLVO SUECA VEHICULOS PESADOS S.A.

VOLVO WINDLAND S.A.

VOLVO AGECERS.A.

VOLVO FRANCOLATINA S.A.

VOLVO MAMPRIN Y SCEVOLA S.R.L.

VOLVO MOSMANN, CARLOS EDUARDO

VOLVO SUR VALLEY S.A.

VOLVO LIBERATI, JUAN CARLOS

VOLVO SYEN CAMIONES S.A.

VOLVO GIORGI AUTOMOTORES S.A.

VOLVO SUDAMERICANA CAMIONES S.A.(EX SCALBI S.A.)
VOLVO TALLER GENOVAS.R.L.

VOLVO AUTOMOTORES TIERRA DEL FUEGO S.A.C.
VOLVO COMERCIAL DEL SUR S.R.L.

VOLVO GLOKER TRUCKS S.A.

VOLVO CAMINOA S.A.

VOLVO/COMIL RUTA SUR TRUCKS S.A.

VOLVO/COMIL
VOLVO/COMIL
VOLVO/COMIL
VOLVO/COMIL

VOLVO TRUCKS & BUSES ARGENTINA S.A.
GRUPO FENIX S.A.

GRUPO FENIX S.A.

MAMPRIN Y SCEVOLA S.R.L.

VOLVO/MARCOPOLO METALPAR ARGENTINA S.A.
VOLVO/MARCOPOLO RUTA SUR TRUCKS S.A.
VOLVO/MARCOPOLO VOLVO TRUCKS & BUSES ARGENTINA S.A.
VOLVO/MARCOPOLO COLCAR MERBUS S.A. (EX MERBUS S.A.)
VOLVO/MARCOPOLO MAMPRIN Y SCEVOLA S.R.L.

WULING AUTOMOTORES PALMAR S.A.

WULING CONDE AUTOMOTORES S.R.L.

CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
LOMA HERMOSA
CAPITAL FEDERAL
VICENTE LOPEZ
BAHIA BLANCA
GRAND BOURG
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
RIO CUARTO
CORDOBA
PARANA
GENERAL PICO
GODOY CRUZ
NEUQUEN
NEUQUEN
ROSARIO

PIA‘ERO
ROSARIO

RIO GRANDE

RIO GRANDE

RIO GRANDE

LOS POCITOS
BAHIA BLANCA
GRAND BOURG
CAPITAL FEDERAL
CAPITAL FEDERAL
PARANA

LOMA HERMOSA
BAHIA BLANCA
GRAND BOURG
CAPITAL FEDERAL
PARANA

CAPITAL FEDERAL
SALTA

CAPFED
CAPFED
BS.AS.
CAPFED
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
CAPFED
CORD.
CORD.
E.RIOS
L.PAMP

MENDO.
NEUQU.
NEUQU.

STA.FE

STA.FE
STA.FE
T.FUEG
T.FUEG
T.FUEG

TUCUM.

BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
CAPFED
E.RIOS
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
BS.AS.
CAPFED
E.RIOS
CAPFED
SALTA

(011)52544000
(011)52544000
(147398228

()48373400
(0291)4547043
(03327)415667
()48373400

(0358)4627036
(0353)4548844
(0343)4242470
(02302)423685
(0261)5247933

(0299)4479824
(0341)4322223

(0341)5187200
(0341)4514417
(02964)431298
(02964)431375
(142474671

(0381)4371110
(0291)4547043
(03327)415667
(011)52544000
(011)52544000
(0343)4242470
()47398228

(0291)4547043
(03327)415667

(0343)4242470

(0387)4219628






